Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

Criteria: 5 Student Support and Progression
Key Indicator: 5.2 Student Progression

. ) Percentage of placement of outgoing students and students
Metric No :5.2.1 progressing to higher education during the last five years

DVV QUERIES

. Authenticated consolidated list of students placed along with placement details such
as name of the company, compensation, etc year wise.

. Provide the consolidated list of students who have joined for higher education in
prescribed format for all the years in the assessment period.

. Provide the documents relating to placement cell such as brochures, tie-ups.

. Proofs like, admission letters or identity cards or higher degree certificates
progressing to higher education of following students:

1. Shinde Prajakta

2. Pawar Amruta

3.Patil Nishigandha Vishwanath
4. Kumbhar Vijay Krushna

5. Patil Prathamesh Bhagawan

Kindly provide the consolidated list of outgoing students year wise during the last five
years.

INDEX OF INSTITUTE RESPONSES

Institute Response to Query 1 21012

Institute Response to Query 2 1310 20

Institute Response to Query 3 21 to54

Institute Response to Query 4 55 to 66

Institute Response To Query 5 67 t0 76

Page 1 of 76




gy

& Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

=" Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “="
ORCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ORNCLPR)

Authenticated consolidated list of students placed along with placement details such as
name of the company, compensation, etc year wise.

Sr No Year Particulars Link
List of students placed along with placement
1 2021-22 | details such as name of the company, View Document
compensation, etc

List of students placed along with placement
2020-21 | details such as name of the company, View Document
compensation, etc

List of students placed along with placement
2019-20 | details such as name of the company, View Document
compensation, etc

Back to Index

Page 2 of 76




‘é}} Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's __ . ‘é}%
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

(oncep) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301  [al=[=ET2)

List of students placed along
with placement details such

as name of the company,
compensation, etc year wise

Back to Index

Page 3 of 76




'UDIDP*

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

‘DDbP*

[=T=T={EV_

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Placement Summary 2021-22 (Third Batch)

Name of Student

Name of Industry

Position

Salary Package
Lac/annum

Ms. Snehal Chavan, Mob.
NO0-9172038795

| TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr.

Jas Nair Mob No-
9820538687

|

Pharmacovigilance

150000

Miss. Ankita Patil, Mob.
NO0-9665318294

\ ZydusCadillaPvt. Ltd. Goa
| Mr. GajendraVemekar,

| Mob. No- 9373549485

Trainee Production
Department

150000

Miss. Sakshi Patil, Mob. NO-
7499073538

Zydus CadillaPvt. Ltd.
Goa Mr. Gajendra
Vernekar, Mob. No-
9373549485

Trainee Production
Department

150000

Mr. Prathamesh D.
Kundale.Mob. NO-
9527702927

] Episource Pvt. Ltd, Pune.

Ms. Sudeshna Nayak Mob,
No 8999495118

Medical Coder

150000

Ms. Smruti Urane, Mob. NO-
8668584877

Episource Pvt. Ltd, Pune.
Ms. Sudeshna Nayak Mob.
No 8999495118

Medical Coder

150000

Ms. Priya Dudhane, Mob.
NO0-8625875857

Episource Pvt. Ltd, Pune.
Ms. Sudeshna Nayak Mob. |
No 8999495118

Medical Coder

165000

Mr. Swapnil Sargar, Mob.
N0-7767813880

Episource Pvt. Ltd,
Mumbai. Ms. Prajakta
Kambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

165000

Ms. Priti Pathak, Mob. NO-
9511996177

Episource Pvt. Ltd,
Mumbai. Ms. Prajakta
Kambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

180,000

Ms. Pradnya Surve, Mob.
N0-7057938975

EpisourcePvt. Ltd,
Mumbai. Ms. Prajakta
Kambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

180,000

Ms. Mukta Palsande, Mob.
N0-7083628836

EpisourcePvt. Ltd,
Mumbai. Ms. Prajakta ~e=}
Kambalc-22686lj36@1 e
7506580360 : jﬂ"‘,

o Mcdical Coder
ASH ‘A \

180,000

11.

"‘ Ms. Janvi Tanna, Mob. NO-

% ¥+ \ 410 30
Lpl;dﬁi’u’:’ﬁu Ll 4,
Mambai. M ﬁ? /Medlcal Coder

Page 4 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™=
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

9359713374 PrajakiaKambale-
2268614300/ 7506580360

‘ Episource Pvt. Ltd,
Ms. Aradhana Vayadande, Mumbai. Ms.

Mab. N0-7499635253 PrajaktaKambale- Medical Coder

2268614300/ 7506580360

180,000

) EpisourcePvt, Ltd,
| Ms. Pratima Yamgar, Mob. | Mumbai. Ms.

NO0-7021035395 PrajaktaKambale- Medical Coder 180000
2268614300/ 7506580360

’ GEBBS health Care

Ms. Akshata Chandanshive | Solutions, Mumbai Ms.
Mob. N0-7678001380 Swastika Shetty Mob. No. Medical Coder
8425028002

182000

) ) GEBBS health Care
Ms. Sakshi Mali, Mob. NO- | Solutions, Mumbai Ms. ' &0
| 8459721506 Swastika Shetty Mob. No. Medical Coder

{ 8425028002

GEBBS health Care

Mr. Dada Padalkar, Mob. Solutions, Mumbai Ms.
N0-9082346570 Swastika Shetty Mob. No. Medical Coder
8425028002

182000

GEBBS health Care

Ms. Pooja Deshmukh, Mob. Solutions, Mumbai Ms.
N0-9112470018 Swastika Shetty Mob. No. Medical Coder
8425028002

182000

GEBBS health Care
Ms. Dhanashree Ravai, Solutions, Mumbai Ms. -
Mob. N0-9595566674 Swastika Shetty Mob. No. Medical Coder

8425028002

Mr. Nimish Khandekar TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr. | Data Acquisiti
.o —— | Jas Nair Mob No- ata Acquisition

M. Sahil Rewale, Mob. NO- | Sanofi India Ltd., Verna, , ,
8928585318 ’ Goa, Ms. Geetarane, Mob, Tramee, Quahty 204’000
- | No. 0832-6622378 ‘{ Assurance Department

Mr. Harshad Muli, Mob. Sanofi India Ltd., Verna, _
. | N0-8208925902 ’ Goa, Ms. Geetarane, Mob. Internee, Production 204,000

No. 0832-6622378 Department

Mr. Pravin Khot, Mob, N0- | Sanofi India Ltd., Verna, Internee, Production

9021223484 Goa, Nis. Ge;:;arane, Mob. (Compression) ,
No. 0832-6622378 Department

Mr. Musaif Dangare, Mob, | Sanofi India Ltd., Verpa.. .
NO-7447598002 ’ Goa, Ms. Geetarane, Mob.. “{. Internee, Production 204,000

No. 0832-6622378 / \7) Department

Mr. Prathmesh Pange, Mob.

Dr. Palpes Medical VS Medical
N0-7770031341 PSR o edica 204,000

Research Foundation, — “* & Representative

Page 5 of 76




E Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's '

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

Sangli Region

Mr. Amit Sakale
Mob. No- 9021025158

| ) 3 GEN Consulting Pvt.

Ms. Vaishnavi Pawar, Mob. Ltd., Pune Mr. Kovind

- | N0-7262006106 Wankhede Mob No- Trainee, Medical Coder
! 9420644873

| |

’ ) 3 GEN Consulting Pvt. ‘

Ms. Pooja Jadhav, Mob. NO- | 1td. Pune Mr. Kovind |

8668327100 Wankhede Mob No- \

‘ 9420644873 |

.\

204,000

Trainee, Medical Coder 204,000

3 GEN Consulting Pvt.

Ms. Snehal Kore, Mob. NO- | Ltd., Pune Mr. Kovind ‘
| 7350261899 Wankhede Mob No- | Trainee, Medical Coder |
9420644873 !

- 3 GEN Consulting Pvt.

Ms. Pranoti Patil, Mob. NO- | 144 Pune Mr. Kovind

9834982036 Wankhede Mob No- | Trainee, Medical Coder
9420644873

204,000

) 3 GEN Consulting Pvt.
Ms. Zinat Nadaf, Mob. NO- | [td.. Pune Mr. Kovind
9922313023 Wankhede Mob No- Trainee, Medical Coder

9420644873

204,000

Mr. Omkar Anil Lambe Wellness Forever

Mob. N0-7757974476 Medicare Pvt. Ltd., Trainee, Medical Coder 204.000
Kolhapur

| Advantmed India LLP,
Ms. Neha Mali, Mob. NO- Ahmedabad Ms. Julie
31. | 8888281304 Gupta Mob. No- Trainee, Medical Coder
| 7263925893

204,000

car p Principal ;-
Ashta ' 1] - nncADCBP, Ashta,

Page 6 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

‘CIDL:\P'

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Placement Summary 2020-21 (Second Batch)

Name of Student

Name of Industry

Position

Salary Package
(Rs.)

| Ms. Sonali Khatal Mob.
NO0-7767813880

GEBBS health Care Solutions,
Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty
Mob. No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

150000

Ms. Harshada Daware
Mob. N0-8604328081

GEBBS health Care Solutions,
Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty
Mob. No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

150000

Ms. Mayuri Mohite Mob. |
N0-7057725775

GEBBS health Care Solutions,

| Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty

Mob. No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

150000

| Ms. Kamble Ashwini Sunil
Mob. N0-9284568451

GEBBS health Care Solutions,
Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty
Mob. No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

150000

Mr. Madane Swaraj
Manageni Mob. NO-
9146674664

| Mob. No. 8425028002

I GEBBS health Care Solutions,

Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty

Medical Coder

150000

Mr. Patil Jeevan Subhash
Mob. N0-8698920771

| GEBBS health Care Soiulions,

Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty
Mob. No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

150000

Ms. Apurva Shipekar
Mob. N0-8600871637

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr, Jas
Nair Mob No- 9820538687

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

Miss. Sonal Magdum Mob.
N0-8550972161

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai
Mr.Rosley Dsouza Mob No.
9960679269

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

Miss. Meghana Patil Mob.
N0-8108761230

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai
Mr.Rosley Dsouza Mob No.
9960679269

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

Miss. Jyoti Dongare Mob.
N0-7745872611

Advantmed India LLP,
Ahmedabad Ms. Julie Gupta
Mob. No- 7263925893

Trainee, Medical
Coder

165000

Mr. Mahesh Lipare Mob.
N0-7066417343

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr.
Rosley Dsouza Mob No.
9960679269

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

| "'Ms. Mukadam Samrin
| Sayeed Mob. NO-
9511758855

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr.
Rosley Dsouza Mob No.
9960679269

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

Ms. Harugade Prajakta
Kiran Mob. NO-
9130123114

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr.
Rosley Dsouza Mob No.
9960679269

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

Mr. Jadhav Ajay Hanmant
Mob. N0-7057249396

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Ms,
RashmiBagale Mob, No-
9987266708

Patient Safety
Associates

165000

Ms. Akshata Nikte Mob.
NO0-8459366761

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd.,
Pune Mr. KovindWankhede Mob
No- 9420644873

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Aishwarya Patil Mob.
NO0-7757880729

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd., _
Pune Mr. Kovind Wanklied¢ M'Ob
No- 9420644873, .. N O\

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Barkade Shital Maruti
Mob. N0-9767302419

3 GEN Consulting Bvt, Ltd’; ; 'ﬁ)
Pune Mr. Kov: lniwaqahede Mab,

No- 9420644873 \Spmeea™/

Trainee, Medical
Coder

)

-~.._/

Page 7 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

‘CID!:\P'

Ms. Dangare Vedashri
Sanjay Mob. NO-
8329318330

3 GEN Consulting Pvt, Ltd.,
Pune Mr. KovindWankhede Mob
No- 9420644873

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Magdum Pruthvi
Dharmendra Mob. NO-
| 7057540380

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd.,
Pune Mr. KovindWankhede Mob
No- 9420644873

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Mali Komal Sunil
Mob. N0-9960958837

| 3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd.,

Pune Mr. KovindWankhede Mob
No- 9420644873

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Shinde Komal
Bramhaji Mob. NO-
8530621857

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd.,
Pune Mr. KovindWankhede Mob
No- 9420644873 |

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Chougale Snehal
Suresh Mob. NO-
7517880205

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd., }
Pune Mr. KovindWankhede Mob
No- 9420644873 |

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Nisha Patil Mob. NO-
8530565778

Wellness Forever, Ichalkaranji,
Kolhapur

Jr. Pharmacist

1,86,000

Mr. Ajit Shelake Mob. NO-
8689938031

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Pune. Ms.
SudeshnaNayak Mob. No
8999495118

Medical Coder

2,04,000

Ms. Sudharani Patil Mob.
N0-9112318218

| EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Pune. Ms.

SudeshnaNayak Mob. No
8999495118

Medical Coder

2,04,000

Ms. Sunita Tate Mob. NO-
8806831354

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Poonam Sargar Mob. |
N0-9527604532 i

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Gugwade Parvati
Basweshwar Mob. NO-
7218658024 |

Mdcs. Pune Ms.
NamarataJangate +91 788 795
1255

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Mulani Rukaiya i
Mohamimad Shakil Mob. |
N0-9325697779

Cognizant Technology Solutions
India Pvt. Lid., Mumbai Mr.
Arpit Kumar Mob. No-
8077801003

Medical Coder

204,000

Mr. Mhetre Onkar Arjun
| Mob. N0-9834196289

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Apate Pratiksha
Sanjay Mob. NO-
8530851255

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms, Kulkarni Dhanashri
Dattatray Mob. NO-
9075899555

Cipla Ltd in Verna, Goa, Mr.
Asim Koch, Mob. No.-
7972853790

Trainee, QA
Department

204,000

Mr. Bandgar Aditya Ashok
Mob. N0-9604870620

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Mali Arati Gajanan
Mob. N0-7385797974

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Pune. Ms.
SudeshnaNayak Mob. No

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Patil Kshitija Ajit
Mob. N0-8600383749

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360 .

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Shelar Vedika
Rajendra Mob. NO-
9130706430

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Mumbai - Ms;;+

PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/ 1
| 7506580360 .

\"‘_‘\_ Medical Coder

204,000

Mr. Jakate Sourabh Balaso
Mob. N0-9156534017

]

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Pune. Ms.
SudeshnaNayak Mob. No

+“/Medical Coder

204,000

8999495118 1

Page 8 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

‘CID!:\P'

Mr. Nangare Omkar Ashok |

| Mob. N0-8668520123

Cipla Ltd Verna, Goa Mr.
DilipVishwakarma Mob No
9146012090

Trainee, QA
Department

204,000

| Ms. Ankita Patil Mob. NO-
| 9067181767

EpisourcePvt. Ltd, Pune. Ms.
SudeshnaNayak Mob. No
8999495118

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Vrushali Petare Mob.
NO0-7558789734

| GEBBS health Care Solutions,
| Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty
Mob. No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

214,498

Mr. Chougule Mahan
Mahadeo Mob. NO-
9075265355

Intas Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd.,
Karad Division, Mr. Suraj
Mahajan Mob No-9595447394

Business Executive

215000

Ms. RutujaShinde Mob.
NO0-7756971328

Reliance Retail India, Sangli Ms.
RajshriJadhao Mob No-
9022125764

Pharmacist in
Executive

2,20,000

Ms. Shriya Jadhav Mob.
N0-9373680949

Reliance Retail India, Sangli Ms.
RajshriJadhao Mob No-
9022125764

Pharmacist in
Executive

2,20.000

Ms. Rutuja Patil
Mob. N0-7776836060

Omega healthcare management
services pvt. Ltd, Bengaluru. Ms.
Sahina Sultana- 9535809605

Medical Coder

227,592

Mr. Shubham Chavan
Mob. NG-8856929172

Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd.,
Satara Mr. Hemant jadhav Mob
No- 8857987717

Trainee, Medical
Representative

232008

Mr. Pratik Badave Mob.
NO0-8308001390

Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd.,
Mumbai Miss. NishitaRajangali
Mobile No-
9833124450/8080828212

QA Officer

240000

Ms, Ghosalkar Arati
Sudhakar Mob. NO-
9960680661

VLMS Global Healthcare Pvt,
Ltd., Pune Mr. SiddheshSurvase
Mob No- 9527779704/
7843030709

Medical Coder

240000

Ms. Khade Rutuja Rajaram
Mob. NO-8805385105

VLMS Global Healthcare Pvt.

Ltd., Pune Mr. SiddheshSurvase l
Mob No- 9527779704/
7843030709

Medical Coder

240000

Mr. Mali Vaibhav Mob.
N0-7620837581

Medreich Limited, Bengluru,
Karnataka Mr. Nagabhushan G.
Mob. No-
nagabhushan.g@medreich.com

Trainee, Production
Officer

240,000

Mr. Raju Vitthal Chavan
Mob. N0-9923330188

Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd.,
Mumbai Miss. NishitaRajangali
Mobile No-
9833124450/8080828212

Technical Trainee — in ’
Animal house based

240000

Mr. Virbhakta Yashas
Mahendra Mob. NO-
9657029499

Cognizant Technology Solutions
India Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai Mr.
Arpit Kumar Mob. No-
8077801003

Trainee - Junior Data I

Analyst

2,49,996

Mr. Kamble Kabir Mob.
N0-9284594561

Alkem Laboratories Ltd.,
Mumbai Mr. Mobile
Number-

Marketing Executive

250,000

Ms. Priyanka Chougule
Mob. N0-9552174639

Omega healthcare management
services pvt. Ltd, Bengaluru. Ms.
Sahina Sultana- 9535809605

Medical Coder

254,496

Mr. Aniket Kale Mob. NO-
7776888728

Nair Mob No- 9820538687 -

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Mr. Jas 7.

N

?Jirocess Associates

2,86,011

Mr. Badgire Akash Mob.
N0-9767688966

Sun Pharma Pvt. Ltd., Pune Msg,,.

NareshKhamitkar Mob Not 475 ; 1

9970230987

1/

.?v
\o

} _t??ales Executive
/%
&

296,000

= ‘\,/,]

Page 9 of 76




f Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ="
(Qncwp) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

56. | Mr. Sheshan Kamble Mob. | Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd.

N0-9112952020 Pune Mr. ShahajiJadhav Mob

No- 9158168050

57. | Mr. Mane Omkar Sun Pharma Laboratories, Panaji |

Sonyabapu Mob. NO- Mr. Sushantbagkar mob. N- |

\ 9175717189 9920780021 | \

| 58. | Ms. Ghode Arati Vitthal | IQVIA Pvt. Ltd., Thane, Mumbai | Trainee Clinical Data |

Mob. N0-8605188824 | Coordinator

Mr. Prathmesh Patil Mankind Pharma Ltd.. Pune Mr.

Mob. N0-8624004157 VaibhavKadam Mob. No- Senior Field Manager ‘ 3,14,040

9028324793 |

| Mr. Desai Sadashiv | Fourrts India Laboratories Pvt.
Ramesh Mob. NO- Ltd., Satara Mr. Amit Shinde

| 9765694602 Mobile Number- 9923295036
Ms, Kajal Howal Mob. Lecturer, Adarsh College of
NO0-8459024243 Pharmacy, Vita

| Mr. Deepak G. Joshi, Mobile Lecturer 5.05.200
No.- 9960983035

Trainee, Sales

2
Executive 296,640

Trainee Sales

Executive 300,000

3,13,000

Trainee Professional

Service Represntative e

K4 /- CollogeN f 4

'/I\-»*\‘ N (s
Trainkg Placdment Officer (i cer (SL penta \O\ Principal. ,
AnnasHRERRAshYese of B, PhammacyAs 181 26301 /I ADEBP, Ashta |
\ / y :')‘,‘..:“‘4,». l Ay

Page 10 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

‘CID!:\P'

QpcoP,

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Placement Summary 2019-20 (First Batch)

Name of Student

Present Working with
Employer Contact Details

Position

Salary
Package
{Rs. /annum)

Ms. Wakade Swapnali
Dhananjay
Mob. N0O- 9766894177

Nutan College of Pharmacy,
KavatheMahakal Mr. AmolPatil
Mobile Number- 9011752217

Lecturer

96,000

Ms. Kurle Neha Vijay Mob.
NO- 9405285805

Digamber Medical, Sangli Mr.

DigambarJagtap sir Mobile Number-

Pharmacist

120000

Ms. Jatakar Anupama
Chandrakant Mob. NO-
8605281244

| 9822855051
| Lokmanya Medical Research Centre,
Chinchwad, Pune

Research associate-
Site Operation

150000

Mr. Lohar Akshay
Anandrao Mob. NO-
| 8308864009

IT Cube Solution, Pvt, Ltd., Pune
Mr. SwapnilDabhole 7387711428

Data Summarisation

150000

Ms. Mangave Sayalee
Shrikant Mob. NO-
8180087699

GEBBS health Care Solutions,
Mumbai Ms. Swastika Shetty Maob.
No. 8425028002

Medical Coder

150000

Mr. Chougule Pavankumar
Shivaji Mob. NO-
8087565653

TCS Pwvt, Ltd, Mumbai Ms, Reena
| Vaidya Mob. No- 9869045292

Trainee, Medical
Coder

165000

Ms, Mithari Gayatree
Prabhakar Mob. NO-
9075358522

| TCS Pwt. Ltd, Mumbai Reena
Vaidya Mob. No- 9869045292

Trainee, Medical
Coder

165000

Ms. Nalavade Komal
Gajanan Mob. NO-
8483934738

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Ms.
ShitalChavan 9819618792

Trainee, Medical
Coder

165000

Mr. Powar Patil
DhanajiBaburao Mob. NO-
8483934738

TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai Reena
Vaidya Mob. No- 9869045292

Trainee, Medical
Coder

165000

Ms. Kore Pranali Murlidhar
Mob. NO- 9765467589

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd.. Pune
Mr. KovindWankhede Mob No-
9420644873

Trainee, Medical
Coder

182000

Ms. Bisale Dipali Akaram
Mob No- 7057375173

Episource Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Mr. Choudhari Zuber
Ayyub Mob. NO-
7775924375

Cognizant Technology Solutions
India Private Limited, Mumbai. Mr.
Arpit Kumar Mob. No- 8077801003

Trainee - Junior Data
Analyst,

204,000

Ms. Kamble Reshma
Sanjay Mob. NO-
9665170178

Episource Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. More Jyoti Baburao
Mob. NO- 9130879212

Episource Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms.
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360

Medical Coder

204,000

Ms. Mullani Ashiya
Balasaheb Mob. NO-
8624983193

Episource Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. Ms;
PrajaktaKambale- 2268614300/
7506580360 {51 s

A

““Medical Coder

204,000

|

Mr. Shinde Akshay
Chandrakant Mob. NO-

Cipla Ltd in Verna, Goa, Mr, A§§m
Koch, Mob. No.- 7972853790.%. "

| /1'_I§;i1ior Officer,

[

7%/ Production

204,000

i

\C 4

T
S

7

Page 11 of 76




‘C\DCL‘JP*

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

'CHJI:.\Pl

| Ms. Yadav Pooja Arvind

8329272998

Mob. N0-9156902118

Cognizant Technology Solutions

India Private Limited, Pune. Mr.
Arpit Kumar Mob. No- 8077801003

Department

; T \
Trainee - Junior Data

Analyst

204,000

Ms, Jadhav Komal
Chandrakant Mob. NO-
9075462310

Reliance Retail India, Kolhapur Mr.
YuvrajKhaire Mobile Number
8698897159

Mr. Suryawanghi
Abhinandan Sadashiv Mob.

N0-8999614492

Glenmark Pvt. Ltd., | V‘c;;z_a:ada—. Mr.

SushantMandrekar, Mob. No.
3888884745

Pharmacist

206000

Production Officer

227,592

Ms. Patii Samruddii Pratap |
Mob. N0-7972285884 |

Omega healthcare management
services pvt. Ltd, Bengaluru. Ms.

| Sahina Sultana- 9535809605

Medical Coder

227,592

Mr. Pujari Ashutosh
Babaso Mob. NO-
8177859909

| Central Post, Goa

DakSevak, Panaji,
Goa

240,000

Mr. Suraj Patil
Mob. N0-8805459905

Serum Institute of India Pvt. Ltd.,
Pune, Mr. Chinmay Kulkarni, Mob.
No.- 9404536360

Trainee Officer,
Production
Department

310440

Mr. Kumbhar Vijay

Krushnat Mob. NO-
7798998592

Zydus Healthcare Ltd. Satara, Mr.
ShripalsinghJhala, Mob. No.-
9974051304

Marketing
Representative

330000

Ms. Patil Amruta Mob. NO-
9119437610

3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd., Pune
Mr. KovindWankhede Mob No-
9420644873

Trainee, Medical
Coder

360000

Ms. Patil Nishigandha

Vishwanath Mob. NO-

| 8080304463

Omega healthcare management
services pvt. Ltd, Bengaluru. Ms.

| Sahina Sultana- 9535809605

Medical Coder

452076

o

{fineLipremantAifontic

L

imacy,Ashta

wrPrindpal

Annas

_ADCBP, Ashta~

Page 12 of 76




o, g _
Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's __ “:"gz :

.4 Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “=*
Q0CLPR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301  [=[=[={"T)

J

Provide the consolidated list of students who have joined for higher education in
prescribed format for all the years in the assessment period.

Sr. No. Year Particulars Link

2021-22 List of_students who have joined for higher View Document
education
List of_students who have joined for higher View Document
education
List of_students who have joined for higher View Document
education

2020-21

2019-20

Back to Index

Page 13 of 76




s o
- E} Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's (- }

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta &'

g

 [2=[=ET) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ancwe)

Provide the consolidated list of students

who have joined for higher education in

prescribed format for all the years in the
assessment period.

Page 14 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

C [=T=I=ET0D))

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Admission for Higher Study 2021-22 (Third Batch)

Name of Student

\ Mr. Ravindra Ramchandra Dudhal

Subject

Pharmaceutics

Name ofInstitute/ College

" M. Pharm | K. M. Kundnani, Mumbai, Dr.

MrinalSanaye, Mob. No.- 9820270269

Mr. Suyash Sanjay Lawand

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

NIPER, Hyderabad Dr.
TamilvananShenupuragmal, Mob. No-
8054002847

|
| Ms. Pratiksha Kantilalal Jamadade

' M. Pharm
| Pharmacology

NIPER, Hajipur, Bihar, Dr.
VipinParihar
Mob. No.- 7206763551

Mr. Narendra Sanjay Mali Landage

M. Pharm
| Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Government College of Pharmacy, Karad,
Dr. ManojCharde, Mob. No.- 7350555124

. Ankita Arun Mali

M. Pharm
Quality
Assurance

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy,
Kasegaon, Sangli, Dr.

| 8600009729

ManojkumarNitalikar, MOb. No-

Mr. AdarshBalasahebPatil

Mr. KunalRajaram Yadav

M. Pharm

‘| Pharmaceutics
|~ M.Pharm

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Government College of Pharmacy, Karad,
Dr. ManojCharde, Mob. No.-
7350555124

Appasaheb Birnale College of Pharmacy, S
angli, Dr. M, S. Kondawar, Mob. No.-
9422040240

Mr. VedantBalasahebBhor

M. Pharm

’| Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy,
Kolhapur, Dr. M. S. Bhatia, Mob. No.-
9822172940

Ms. Mahek Kadar Attar

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

AdarshC ollege of Pharmacy, Vita, Dr.
Kailas Mali, Mob. No.- 9271546968

Ms. AnkitaMahendraAshtekar

Ms. Vishakha Prakash Koli

M. Pharm

| Pharmacology

Appasaheb Bimale College of Pharmacy, S
angli, Dr. N. S. Natkwade 9422614143

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

| R. C. Patel College of Pharmacy, Shirpur,

Dr. A. A. Shirkhedkar, Mob. No.-
9823691502

Mr. OmkarTanajiKhade

M. Pharm

Pharmaceutics |

JTayawantraoSawant C ollege of Pharmacy
and Research, Hadpsar, Pune, Dr. S. P.
Dhamane, Mob. No.- 8975621897

13.

14.

Ms. Rutika Prakash Patil

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

| Ms. PayalDasuPawar

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

| Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy,

Kolhapur, Dr. M, S. Bhatia, Mob. No.-
9822172940

Navsahyadri Institute of Pharmacy, Pune,
Mr. Abhang Sir, Mob. No.- 9766650829

15.

Ms. Komal Satish Khade

'E\\ i Pharm_
\K&Q aceutics
o

Progressive Education Society’s Modemn ]

| College of Pharmacy, (for women) , Moshi, |

Tal- Haveli, Pune, Dr. Nilesh S. Kulkarni |
Mob. No.- 9890161162 1

16.

Mr. MayurShamrao Desai

" \
23
0% : arm

ceutics

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy,
Kasegaon. Sangli, Dr.

Page 15 of 76

‘CID!:\P'



Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

ManojkumarNitalikar, MOb. No-
8600009729

Mr. Sourabh Prakash Jadhav

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy,
Kasegaon, Sangli, Dr.
ManojkumarNitalikar, MOb. No-
8600009729

Ms. Shruti Umesh Satpute

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Teerthankar Education Society's Dr Shivaji
rao Kadam College of Pharmacy, Kasbe Di
graj, Sangli, Dr. Pankaj Jadhav, Mob. No.-
9503758353

. Sangram Narendra Kadam

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy,
Kasegaon, Sangli, Dr.
ManojkumarNitalikar, MOb. No-
8600009729

. Shraddha Sandcep Todkar

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Progressive Education Society’s Modern
College of Pharmacy, (for women) ., Moshi,
Tal- Haveli, Puneg, Dr, Nilesh S. Kulkarni
Mob. No.- 9890161162

Ms. Manasi Umesh Koli

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy,
Kolhapur, Dr. M. S. Bhatia, Mob. No.-
9822172940

. Shital Doijad

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Teerthankar Education Society's Dr Shivaji
rao Kadam College of Pharmacy, Kasbe Di
graj, Sangli, Dr. Pankaj Jadhav, Mob. No.-
9503758353

Ms. Namrata Kundalik Kengar

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Appasaheb Birnale College of Pharmacy, S
angli,Dr. R, R. Shah, Mob. No.-
8805523004

Mr. Santosh Vishnu Bhosale

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

MIT, World Peace University, Pune
Dr. Satish Polshettiwar, Mob. No.-
8796022838

Mr. Ankush Ravindra Jadhav

M. Pharm
Quality
Assurance

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy,
Kasegaon, Sangli, Dr.ManojkumarNitalikar,
M0b. No-8600009729

s. Pallavi Sanjay Jadhav

M. Pharm
Quality

Assurance

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy,
Kasegaon, Sangli, Dr. V. R. Salunkhe,
Mob. No.- 9975146975

. Digvijay Dilip Tambavekar

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Shri. Balasaheb mane
ShikshanPrasarakMandals Ashokrao Mane
College of Pharmacy, PethVadgaon,
Kolhapur, Dr. SachinPatil, Mob. No.-
8956411555

Mr. Kedar Vijaykumar Patil

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

MIT, World Peace University, Pune,
Dr. Anil Pawar, Mob. No.- 9552503812

Mr. Chaitanya Dattatraya Karape

M. Pharm
MBA

Nav-Sahyadri Charitable Trusts Institute of
Management Science, Pimpari BK, Khed,
Dr. DhananjayRasal, Mob. No.-
8999625148

Mr. Ritesh Kamble

M. Pharm
MBA

Nav-Sahyadri Charitable Trusts Institute of
Management Science, Pimpari BK, Khed,
Dr. DhananjayRasal, Mob. No.-
18999625148

Fraining Plagement Offigerco
asang ADEBRIASBIR Phamacy Ashta

._7-&41;%_/
Principal’ |,

Page 16 of 76

‘DDbP*




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

1 ORnCLP

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Admission for Higher Study 2020-21 (Second Batch)

Name of Student

Subject

Name of Institute/ College

Ms Shubhangi Savale Mob.
NO0-8600429783

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

ICT, Mumbai Dr. Ganesh Chaturbhuj Mob No-
9594246780/9082039081

Ms Sweta Jadhav Mob. NO-
9765500987

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Govt. College of Pharmacy, Karad Dr. Avinash
Hosmani Mob No- 7038405962

Ms Nikita Kolekar Mob. NO-
9265134182

M. Pharm

Regulatory Affai

ParulUniversity,PO- Limda, Tal- Waghudia, Dist-
Vadodara, Gujrat Dr. FalguniTandel Mob No-
9328990735

Mr Shreyash Gaikwad Mob.
N0-7058139107

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences RTM Nagpur
University, Nagpur. Dr. VeenaBelgamwar Mob. No-
9922421810

Mr Suraj N Gurav Mob. NO-
7028395108

1
l

i

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

AISSMS College of Pharmacy, Pune. Dr. M. R.
Bhalekar Mob No- 9850833223

Mr Rais U Shikalgar Mob.
| NO-7620916313

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Govt. College of Pharmacy, Ratnagiri. Dr. Yogesh V.
Pore Mob. No- 9890237303

Mr Santosh B Sargar Mob.
NO0-7378680631

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences RTM Nagpur
University, Nagpur. Dr. PramodKhedekar
9822472093

Ms Afreen G JamadarMob.
NG-9284907607

M. Pharm
Pharmacoliogy

Appasaheb Birnale College of Pharmacy, Sangli. Dr.
N. S. Naikwade 9422614143

Ms Supriya D Ajetrao Mob.
N0-9403964065

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

Appasaheb Birnale College of Pharmacy, Sangli. Dr.
N. S. Naikwade 9422614143

Ms PranaliA Bhandari Mob.
N0-9403141954

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

PES Modem College of Pharmacy, Pune. Dr.
DeeptiBandawane Mob No- 9822425748

Ms Asiya J Dadel Mob. NO-
7666684998

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

Appasaheb Bimale College of Pharmacy, Sangli. Dr.
N. S. Naikwade 9422614143

Ms Purva P Patil Mob. NO-
9156119677

M. Pharm
Pharmacology

Sinhgad Technical Education Society, Smt.

Kasibai Navale College of Pharmacy (SKNCOP), Ko
ndhwa Pune. Dr. VandanaNikam Mob. No.
9130806361

Ms Priya M Patil Mob. NO-
9561258675

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

KES Rajarambapu College of Pharmacy, Kasegaon,
Sangli. Dr. M. M. Nitalikar Mob No- 8600009729

MsUtkarsha U Yadav Mob.
N0-9922694130

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Gourishankar Institute of Pharmaceutical Education
& Research, Limb, Satara. Dr, Rahul Jadhav Mob
No0.9730189811

Ms Mohini R Jagoje Mob.
N0-9921751398

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Gourishankar Institute of Pharmaceutical Education
& Research, Limb, Satara. Dr. DhairysheelGhadge

-mab. No-9960485548

Ms Chinmayee C Khot Mob.
N0-7057424848

M. Pharm
Pharmaceutics”

‘Té,@%a}aheb Kore College of Pharmacy, Warananagar,

.Kol_héj)ur. Dr. John Disouza 7798885050

Ms Anuja D Nirwane Mob.

S

M. Pha.rrg\

“Tegrthankar Education Society's Dr. Shivajirao

~Kadam College of Pharmacy, Kasbe Digraj, Sangli.

o SR

Page 17 of 76

‘CIDL:\P'




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

D Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta =’
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLe)

N0-9503239113 | Pharmacology | Dr. Sandeep Patil 9226765719

Ms Sravasti Mane Mob. NO- M.Pharm | Teerthankar Education Society's Dr. Shivajirao
9763447091 Pharmaceutics | Kadam College of Pharmacy, Kasbe Digraj, Sangli.D
r. Pankaj Jadhav Mob. No. 8668918501

Ms Nishigandha ‘ M. Pharm

Naikwadi Mob. NO- | Pharmaceutics
7559333868
Mr Suhel Shakil Mulla Mob. M. Pharm

NO-9011515403 , . Appasaheb Birnale College of Pharmacy, Sangli. Dr.
Pharmaceutical | \p.ich Kondawar Mob. No. 9422040240

| Yashoda Technical Campus, Wadhe, Satara. Dr.
Prakash Jadhav Mob. No- 9011087378

I Chemistry
Ms Harshada Bhise Mob. M. Pharm Gourishankar Institute of Pharmaceutical Education
N0-9594515039 Pharmaceutics | & Research, Limb, Satara. Dr. Ajit Kulkamni Mob.
No- 7709574324

Mr. Saurabh Kumbhar MBA Project | pune Institute of Business Management, Pune, Mr.
Mob. No- 7741066772 Management | Shwetab Singh, Mob. No- 8554999607

Principal
, AD(‘BP. Asbta. o

3. Pharmacy, Asiia.

Page 18 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

‘CID!:\P'

‘QDbP*

dODCLP

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Admission for Higher Study 2019-20 (First Batch)

Name of Student

Department

|

Name of Institute/ College

Ms. Bandgar Monika
Shahaji Mob. NO-
8421535374

M. Pharm Pharmacology,

AppasahebBirnale College of
Pharmacy, Sangli Dr. N. S. Naikwade
9422614143

Ms. Ingawale
Pratibha Vishnupant
Mob. NO-
9096831839

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics,

AppasahebBimale College of
Pharmacy, Sangli Dr. N. S. Naikwade
9422614143

Ms. Jadhav Neeta
Vijay Mob. NO-
8652237221

M. Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

PDEA ShankarraoUrsal College of
Pharmaceutical Science & Research,
Kharadi, Pune. Prof. SujitKakade
Mob.n0.9975642600

Ms. Kamble
Geetanjali Hanmant
Mob. NO-
9604897088

M. Pharm Pharmacology

Government College of Pharmacy,
Karad Dr. Rita Chakole Mob No
7350555123

Ms. KambleRavina
Mohan Mob. NO-
7020115003

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

AppasahebBornale College of
Pharmacy, Sangli Dr. N. S. Naikwade
9422614143

Mr. Kole Kapil
Mahaveer Mob. NO-
7020125554

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

Tatyasaheb Kore College of
Pharmacy, Warananagar, Kolhapur
Dr, J. I Disouza 7798885050

Ms. Kulkarni Tanuja
Sudarshan Mob. NO-
7410561211

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy,
PethVadgaonDrSachinPatil Mob No-
8956411555

Mr. Parbhankar
Saurabh Ganesh
Mob. NO-
8805039261

M. Pharm Pharmacentics

JSP MasndalsShankarraoNaik
Institute of Pharmacy, Pusad,
Yavatmal

Mr. Patil Prathamesh
Bhagawan Mob, NO-

| 7058530882

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics,

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics, K. E.
Societies Rajarambapu College of
Pharmacy, Kasegaon, Sangli Mr.
Jamir Tamboli Mob No- 8600009701

Mr. Patil Vishvajit
Vilas Mob. NO-
9657126680

M. Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Tatyasaheb Kore College of
Pharmacy, Warananagar, Kolhapur
Dr, J. I Disouza 7798885050

Ms. Pawar Amruta
Shard Mob. NO-
9146246536

M. Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

K. E. Societies Rajarambapu College
of Pharmacy, Kasegaon, Sangli Dr.
ChandrakantS.MagdumMob.No:+91
99707 00828

Ms. Pawar
Swaranjali
Chandrakant Mab.
N0-7304050520

M. Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Bharati Vidyapeeth College of

.Pharmacy, Kolhapur Dr. Manish
“Bhatia-98221 72940

Ms. Shinde Prajakta
Mohan Mob. NO-

M. Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

: ‘Gowernment College of Pharmacy,

Karad Dr. ManojCharde 9325593882

Page 19 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “=*
(oncwur) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLP)

8975048755 — - 7777
Ms. Yadav Deepa K. E. Societies Rajarambapu College
Alis Sundar Shivaji M. Pharm Pharmaceutical of Pharmacy, Kasegaon, Sangli Dr.
Mob. NO- Chemistry ChandrakantS.MagdumMob.No:+91
| 7774856751 B 99707 00828

’?“W , —Qt‘ S5 —

— ‘
g Blacement Officer. A Pititial
: }ADC,B‘B,AQ:;@; 7l \ ADCBP, Ashta

Page 20 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta &
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

Institute Response to Query 3

Provide the documents relating to placement cell such as brochures, tie-ups.

Training and Placement Cell Brochure

Back to Index

Page 21 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta -
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

BROCHURE

TRAINING & PLACEMENT CELL

Page 22 of 76




__ “} Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

A Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta _ | il
QRCLP) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QoCLR)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

. About Training and Placement Cell

. Principal’s Message

. Placement Cell Head Message

. Constitution

. Objectives

. Salient Features

. Best Practices

. Achievements

. Placement Procedure

10.Placement Policies

. Industry Institute Interaction
. Workshop / Training conducted details
. Glimpses of Workshop / Training
. Industry visit
. Details of In-plant training in industry
. Placement Details
. Placement Index

. Our Elite Recruiters

Page 23 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

P Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
(oncwur) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

ABOUT US

The Annasaheb Dange College of Pharmacy is one of the foremost technical Institute in
Western Maharashtra, distinguished by its commitment to improving the human condition
through advanced science and technology. Established in 2016 the college is affiliated to
Shivaji University, Maharashtra and approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Mumbai, Govt.
of Maharashtra and PCI, New Delhi.

ADCP's campus occupies 33 acres in the heart of the city of Ashta, Sangli, where 500
undergraduate and 250 Diploma students receive a focused, industry-based education of
Pharmacy. At Annasaheb Dange College of pharmacy, we certainly believe that we can
prepare the next generation for future. So, we emphasize the 4 C's: COMPETENCE |
CONFIDENCE | COMMITMENT | COMPASSION

The Training and Placement Cell of the Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta,
Sangli has been established to help undergraduates to prepare, develop & groom for the needs
of employment market.

TPC also offer campus opportunities for recruitment by inviting industries
and external agencies. The Placement Cell presents entire guide to the travelling agencies at
cach level of placement system.

Arrangements for Pre-Placement Talks, Written Tests, Interviews and Group Discussions are
made as according to the requirement of the employment market. In addition to this, advice
letters are given to the students whenever demanded. Students are advocated with the aid of
the faculty for accumulating the information from the internet site of the various

Pharmaceutical Companies.

Page 24 of 76




(ancwee)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

(ancwee)

PRINCIPAL MESSAGE

Warm regards!

It is an honour for me to welcome recruiters from famous
leading firms that are looking to hire the brightest minds
who have received training from eminent pharmaceutical
industry faculty. I heartilywelcome and congratulate all the
budding pharmacists inAnnasaheb Dange College of
Pharmacy and to the world of emerging pharmacy

profession.

"Our vision is to create Competent Pharmacy professionals who can positively impact the
healthcare system of society and meet the global need of the pharmacy profession."

We established a state-of-the-art technology of education system, that supports a much wider
array of content that would take the future Pharmacist through strategically planned
experiences that measure qualitatively as per global standards to prepare future professionals.
It was a challenge. We at Annasaheb Dange College of B Pharmacy have worked every inch
to make it a reality.

At this unique institution, we refine the academic skills, fine-tune the aesthetic senses and
work towards building a holistic culture that values the individuality of each student, helping
them realize their innate potential.

Research-based learning is the norm at our institute, where each student is guided through an
individualised work plan in consonance with his/her potential, thereby providing a complete
learning experience.

A career's placement is a crucial component. It determines the future course of your
professional life in addition to providing you with financial security or independence. And it's
crucial that you develop in a competitive and nurturing atmosphere that gives you the tools to
succeed at every stage of your life if you want to scale greater heights in your professional
life. In light of this, we train and develop the research scholars and students at Annasaheb
Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta so they can have the skills necessary to meet industry
requirements. Our institute has a well-functioning training and placement cell made up of
staff and students who manage the cell very effectively in order to carry out these tasks
properly. Various grooming events and campus recruitment campaigns are organised by the

Training and Placement Cell, which also ensures that the best industries are connected.

Page 25 of 76




(oncepr)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

QDDL‘;\P*

PLACEMENT CELL HEAD MESSAGE

Dear Recruiters

We at Training & Placement office (General) consider it
an honour and a chance to introduce you to a group of
young, vibrant people who have been prepared to take on

difficulties in the workplace and industry.

Technology has advanced significantly in recent years.

Around the world, the current educational landscape is

being shaken by waves of innovation. The nation's young

people must be nurtured and inspired to reach the highest

levels of accomplishment in this vibrant environment.

ADCBP has developed over time to keep pace with the rest of the world's educational system.
Our students are guaranteed to bring a greater level of maturity and knowledge to the
classroom due to their brilliance, high levels of energy, and motivation, as well as the
demanding job environments they are exposed to. Everyone's educational experience is
considerably enhanced by the interaction between students and lecturers. A fantastic learning
atmosphere is produced by the union of talented, committed students and knowledgeable staff.
ADCBP is a stimulating place to learn and develop. It is a place where leaders emerge from
thinkers and where our ambition for distinction is fueled by our appetite for knowledge.
Students now possess the expert and specialised abilities necessary to perform exceptionally
effectively in a variety of challenging scenarios with ease and confidence thanks to a careful
academic process. Collaboration with industry is finished consistently as numerous speakers
from notable organizations share their skill with our understudies. Our showing teaching
method helps towards gaining abilities pursued and required by associations.

The escalated preparing and the reassuring learning climate of our establishment has made
them capable in the fundamental as well as specific fields of importance. ADCBP has given
an ideal climate to fostering the general character of the understudies. We are sure that these
young fellows and ladies would be a resource for your association through their specialized
and administrative capacities and their ability for development. We likewise offer our
genuine thanks to that multitude of associations who have stretched out their dynamic co-
activity to the TPO in achieving its undertaking effectively. It is for sure a distinction to
introduce our understudies to your regarded associations and we anticipate your participation

in the arrangements of our understudies.

Page 26 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

(oocwe)

CONSTITUTION

. Dr. Mahesh G. Saralaya - Chairman, Principal, ADCBP, Ashta
. Mr. Ashish K. Mullani - Training and Placement Officer, ADCBP, Ashta
. Mr. Sandip M. Honmane - Asst. Training and Placement Officer, ADCBP, Ashta
. Miss. Shreya S. Jagtap - Member Final Year B. Pharm
5. Mr. Sourabh S. Sable - Member Final Year B. Pharm
. Mr. Shriyesh Sawant -Member Third Year B. Pharm
. Ms. Dhanashri S. Jamadade - Member Third Year B. Pharm
. Mr. Rohan Mahabal - Member, Idomax Chemicals, Miraj
. Mr. Avadhoot Kulkarni - Member, Ajit Laboratories, Miraj

. Dr. Shreehari Taklikar - Member, S.G. Phytopharma, Kolhapur

Page 27 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

P Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™=
[ [2=I=T2) : ot 1 : (opcsp)
i Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 q )

OBJECTIVES

The T & P Cell aims to conduct and execute different activities for the students and staff with
following objectives-
4+ To bridge the gap in-between University curricular outcomes &the needs of
employment market.
To organize campus interviews for college students with industries and enterprise
houses of repute from throughout India.
To put together college students to face campus interviews by
using arranging education in  Aptitude checks, group discussions, making ready for
Technical and HR interviews through expert.
To develop the excellent gaining knowledge of method the usage of a comprehensive
information of enterprise’s pleasant practices.
To sell profession counseling via establishing steering lectures by means of senior
company personnel.
To arrange Industrial/ Professional Tour for students to different Industries to get right
exposure and opportunity for training.
Maintaining regular interplay with  the enterprise via Seminars, Guest Lectures,

Conferences, Corporate Meets etc.

Page 28 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

foncepP)

) J

SALIENT FEATURES

Professional trainers are hired for training students in Aptitude, Group
Discussion, Personal Interview Techniques and Resume Writing.

Company Specific workshops (Mock Placement Sessions) for Final Year
Students before the commencement of Campus Recruitment.

Assistance by Alumni turned Entrepreneurs in Campus Recruitments, Inplant
training and Expert Talks.

Strong Industry—Institute— Interaction.

Guidance sessions by Placed Students to junior batches on various aspects of
selection procedure and dos and don’ts of campus interview process.

100%Placement assistance to eligible students.

Page 29 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta *“=*
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ancupr)

BEST PRACTICES

Dedicated and active involvement of all faculty members to enhance the
employability of student in conjunction with Training & Placement Cell.

Workshops are conducted on regular basis to enhance the SoftSkills of students.
Well-developed Language Laboratories to improve the Communication Skills of
students.

Interaction of students with Dean Placements and TPO from First Year of Pharmacy

to provide necessary roadmap to be industry ready.

ACHIEVEMENTS (2019-2022)

Pack
L k:c/ ase Year of
(Lakhs/annum) Passing

Episourse Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai. 24 2019, 2020, 2021

Company Name

Cognizant Technology Solutions 24 2019
India Private Limited, Mumbai.
TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai 1.65 2019, 2020, 2021

Reliance Retail India, Kolhapur 2019, 2020

Lokmanya Medical Research Centre, ; 2019
Chinchwad, Pune
3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd., Pune ; 2020, 2021

Zydus Healthcare Ltd, Mumbai 3 2019

GEBBS health Care Solutions, 3 2020, 2021
Mumbai < .
IT Cube Solution, Pvt, Ltd., Pune o 2019

Cipla Ltd in Verna, Goa : 2019
Glenmark Pvt. Ltd., Verna, Goa. ‘ 2019

Omega healthcare management : 2019, 2020, 2021
services pvt. Ltd, Bengaluru.
Advantmed India LLP, Ahmedabad q 2020, 2020,
2021
Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd. Pune 2020

Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd., g 2020
Mumbai - - |
Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd 2020

Wellness Forever 2020, 2020, 2021

Page 30 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

(coceP) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 [ [SI=[=ETD)

Emcure Pharmaceuticals Pune

'VLMS Global Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.,
Pune —
Medreich Limited, Bengluru
MDCS, Pune

Fourrts India Laboratories Pvt. Ltd

Intas Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd
Alkem Laboratories Ltd., Mumbai
IQVIA Pvt. Ltd., Thane

Mankind Pharma Ltd
ZydusCadilla Pvt. Ltd. Goa

Sanofi India Ltd., Verna, Goa

IDr. Palpes Medical Research Foundation,
Sangli Region

Page 31 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “="
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (aocweR)

PLACEMENT PROCEDURE

To perform Personality Trait analysis of students
To carry out career choice survey
1

s

Arrangements of aptitude tests, seminars, Group discussions, Industrial visit,
guest lecturers by Industrial experts and Soft Skill workshop.

I

Organizations are invited to different companies to participate in the campus
recruitment process

The organization is required to communicate the detailed process

The organization is expected to deliver a Pre-Placement talk (PPT) prior to
the Final Placement Process

Process of recruitment will be started requirements

To make a job offer, the organization representative will have to fill-up the
job offer form that will be made available on the campus

A job offer must specify
a) Position offered b) Remuneration c) Job description

The representatives of the organization should have the authority to make the
final job offers immediately after the interviews

g

For further queries and clarifications, the Organization can get in touch with
the Students till the joining of candidate

Page 32 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

s Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ="
(oncwer) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

INDUSTRIAL
TRAINING

Activities of Training& Placement Cell:

Grooming ‘

“Clidance Tor. |« QR —
Competitive communication
« Exams S
S ———
Guidance for
Higher Studies —_—
N Writing

communication
\

“Culdance tor
Entrepreneurship
« development NS

Networking
\J
S ———
Arrange Camp
us Interviews —_—
- Arrange
Industrial Visit
-

ordinate Industrial [ el
«  Training L’/

Page 33 of 76




“'gr ] Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta =’
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oncup)

PLACEMENT POLICIES
ELIGIBILITY&REGISTRATION

1. All the Final year students who are passing out from the Institute and are seeking
employment should register for campus placements with their respective Training and
Placement Officer (TPO). Placement Registration is for ONE ACADEMIC
YEARONLY.

Registration of students interested to seek job opportunities in industry is done during
the month of August.

An active team comprising of Faculty and Student placement coordinators is form
during the beginning of the session.

Students are advised to read the Announcements made through notices put up on
Notice boards, WhatsApp Group and Emails about the Campus Recruitment process.
They should go through the company website and must inform TPO if they are not
interested to appear for the same.

Students shall prepare their Resume under the supervision of the TPO, highlighting
their achievements, Inplant training, Extra Curricular and Co-curricular activities
besides their academic aurels.

Students should positively attend various Training Programs/ Placement Readiness
Enhancement Programmes that would be organized by the Institute from time to time,
as all these sessions are designed and tailored to improve the performance of students
in the Recruitment Processes. Undergoing these Training Programs seriously and
sincerely and following the various tips and guide lines given by experts, will
undoubtedly improve the performance in the highly competitive selection process.

PRE-PLACEMENTTALKS

1. Students are informed about the Pre-Placement Talks (PPT) by the respective
company visiting for Campus Recruitment through Notices displayed on Notice
Boards, Whats App groups and Emails.

Students registered for seeking employment through Training and Placement Cell
attends the Pre-Placement Talks(PPT)without fail.

Attendance is taken and only those students who have attended PPT are allowed to sit
for the rest of recruitment process of the said company.

Students clarify queries/doubts if any related to package, job profile, place of work,
bond details etc with the HR officials of the Company during Pre-Placement Talks
(PPT)

PLACEMENTPROCESS

1. It is the responsibility of the student to check Announcements /Notices /updated
information /shortlisted names etc. displayed on the notice boards of Placement
Office. Students are expected to be on time as per the announcements.

Failure to read the notice board / emails/ WhatsApp Messages is not accepted as an

Page 34 of 76




(ancwee)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

excuse for not participating in the Recruitment process.

Students not meeting the eligibility criteria as informed by the company are not
allowed to participate for the same.

Students should be dressed in College Uniform/ Formals along with the ID Card for
the Campus Recruitment Process and should carry a folder comprising of :

Students should collect all the required information regarding the Recruiting
Companies, from our web-sites/ blogs etc. and shall also have thorough preparation
about the selection process of the company before attending any Recruitment Process.

Students shall be present at the venue at least 30 minutes prior to the scheduled time
of starting of the Recruitment Process. Late entry will not have allowed for any
reason.

In case a student wishes to attend any *Off Campus’ Recruitment Process, he/ she
shall take prior permission of the Placement Cell. In the event of selection, the student
shall inform Placement Cell immediately (max. within two working days) and submit
a copy of the Offer / Appointment letter.

DISCIPLINE& PUNCTUALITY:

1. Students shall maintain utmost discipline and decorum through-out all the Recruitment
Process.

Students will not be permitted to appear for the Campus Recruitment Process if they
are found to be report in gate.

Students should maintain discipline and show ethical & decent behavior in every
action they make during the placement process. Any student found violating the
protocol set by the company or defaming the Institute’s name would be debarred from
the placements for the rest of the academic year and it could lead to strict disciplinary
action by the Institute.

Students found cheating or misbehaving in the selection process
(PPT/Test/GD/Interview) will be disqualified from the placements for the rest of the
academic year.

JOBOFFERS:

We follow the policy of “ONE STUDENT ONE OFFER” i.e once the student is placed in a
company, he/ she is not permitted to appear for the next placement drives scheduled.

OFFERLETTERS:

Offers received from companies is submitted & collected from T & P Cell. The responsibility
of going through the offer letter and taking further actions such as signing and accepting and
sending it back to the Company lies entirely on the student. In case offers are received directly
by the student from the company, the same is intimated to the TPO.

Note: For all matters not covered by the above stated, the Management of the Institute
will use its own discretion to take appropriate decisions from time to time and case to
case regarding the Placement Policy for Students of ADCBP, Ashta.

Page 35 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

(ancwee)

(ancwee)

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION

Academic Year 2022-23

Name and
Designation Guest

Title

Date

No of
Participant
benefited

Level of
Participant

Ms. Apurva
Shipekar,

Clinical Data
Manager. TCS,
Mumbai

*“An Insight on
Clinical Data
Management &
Interview Skills”

14/09/2022

Final Year B.
Pharm

Mr. Nimish
Khandekar,

Data Acquisition
Specialist, TCS Pune

“An Overview
of Clinical Data
Acquisition™

17/12/2022

Final Year B.
Pharm

Academic Year 2021-22

Name and
Designation Guest

No of
Participant
benefited

Level of
Participant

Mr. Kalyan Kumar
Business
Development
IIDE, Mumbai

head,

“Resume
Building”

07/04/2022

Final Year B.
Pharm

Mr. Bhakti Phadte
Strategic Alliances
Associate Marketing
and Sales, IIDE,
Mumbai

*How to make
Good
Presentation™

10/03/2022

Third Year
and Final
Year B.
Pharm

Mr. Prajakta Patil,
General Manager,
Ripcord
Pharmaceutical  Pvt.
Ltd. Kolhapur

“Perspective of
Quality
Assurance &
Quality Control
in Pharma
Indusry”

04/04/2022

Third Year
and Final
Year B.
Pharm

Academic Year 2020-21

Name and
Designation Guest

Title of the
Seminar

No of
Participant
benefited

Level of
Participant

Mr. Sagnik Muzumdar
Consultant at
Accenture, Bengluru

From College to
corporate:
Improving

08/07/2021

65

Third Year
and Final
Year B.

Page 36 of 76




(ancwee)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

.T' :5,._ 3
@ QRCLPR)

Employability
Quotient

Pharm

Chief

Ltd., Chennai

Dr. Shivaraj Katageri

Scientific
Officer & Site Head,
Accord life Specc Pvt.

From College to
Corporate:
Improving

Employability
Quotient

14/08/2021

First to Final
Year B.
Pharm

Mr. Chintan Mehata
Business Development
head, IIDE, Mumbai

“Resume
Building”

16/08/2021

Final Year B.
Pharm

Mr. Akash Gogri

and Sales, [IDE,
Mumbai

Strategic Alliances
Associate Marketing

“How to make
Good
Presentation™

17/08/2021

Third Year
and Final
Year B.
Pharm

Academic Year 2019-20

Name and
Designation
Guest

Title of the Seminar

No of
Participant
benefited

Level of
Participant

Prof. Jyoti Tilak
Director, IBS
international
business school
ICFSCA, India.

Career Guidance

29/09/2019

Third Year
and Final
Year B.
Pharm

Mr. Ram
Ard
ad
st. Prof.

LCOP, KasbeDigraj,

Miraj

GPAT Guidance
Programme

14/07/2019

Final Year
B. Pharm

Mr. Arjun D. Koli
Ex. Solider Indian
Army, Kolhapur.

Personality
Development

08/07/2019

Final Year
B. Pharm

Mr. Atul Gurav
Asst. Prof.
GCOP, Karad,
Dist: Satara.

“Preparation for the
GPAT exam™

04/03/2020

Third Year
and Final
Year B.
Pharm

PHARMAELITE

“Strategy for GPAT
and NIPER
Preparation ™’

Third Year
and Final
Year B.
Pharm

Page 37 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

P Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
(oncwur) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

Academic Year 2018-19

Name and Title of the Noof Level of

Designation Guest Seminar P;::::.":::t Participant
Dr. Laxmi P. Nivale
Prof. Dept. of
Anatomy, Prakash Public Health
Medical College & Awareness
Research, Islampur.

05/07/2018 Second Year
B. Pharm

WORKSOP / TRAINING

Academic Year 2021-22

Title of No of
Sponered/Collaboration Workshops Date | Participant
| benefited

Level of
Participant

| *1€ Sispcciﬁc
Training Dec
Program for
T 2021 to :
Quantitative = Final Year
2 3]st
Aptitude, Students
A Dec
Logical 2021
Reasoning, Data | ~
Interpretation”
Four Days 7th
workshop on March
“Communication | 2022 to Final Year
and 10th h Students
Employability March
Skills™ 2022,

27th

Skillogic, Sangli

Rubicon Pvt. Ltd, Pune

Miss. Nayal Sanjeeta
Assistant Professor,
Basic Science
Department, Annasaheb
Dange College of
Engineering
&Technology, Ashta,
Sangli.

one day workshop
on “Soft Skill
Development™

Final Year
Students

Page 38 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

(ancwee)

(ancwee)

Academic Year 2020-21

Sponered/Collaboration

Title of
Workshops

Date

No of
Participant
benefited

Level of
Participant

Clinical Pyxida

Rubicon Pvt. Ltd, Pune

Clinical Pyxida
Industry-
Academic

Connect Series-

2021

Three Days
workshop on
“Communication
and
Employability
Skills™

10th
April
2021 to
24th
April
2021,
13th
July
2021 to
22nd
July
2021.

Final Year
Students

Final Year
Students

Academic Year 2019-20

Sponsored/Collabor
ation

Title of Workshops

No of
Participa
nt
benefited

Level of
Participant

Mr. Ajit Patankar
(Member,
RGSTC&BARC
Technology Transfer
Head)

One Days
workshop on
“Innovation and
Invention from
local to global with
respect to BARC,
Government of
India Initiative™.

6/11/2019

Faculty
members of
ADCET,
ADCP

Dr.Dipak V.Pinjari
((Prime-Minister
Consultant, Science
& Technology, GOI)

One Days
workshop on
“Innovation and
Invention from
local to global™

Faculty
members of
ADCET,
ADCP

Rubicon Pvt. Ltd,
Pune

Three Days
workshop on
“Communication
and Employability
Skills™

03/12/201
hs
05/12/201
9

Final Year B.
Pharm
Students

Opex accelerator Pvt.
Ltd Kolhapur

Advanced
Certificate Bridge
Course Campus to

Corporate

4lh‘ 5!]1&
6(11
February
2020.

Final Year
Students

Page 39 of 76




(oncup)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta &
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

fancee

Academic Year 2017-18

Sponsored/Collabor
ation

Title of Workshops

No of
Participa
nt
benefited

Level of
Participant

Bahai Academy,
Panchgani

One Days
workshop on
“Education in
Universal Human
Values”

15/02/20
18

Second Year
B. Pharm
Students

Page 40 of 76




gf Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

GLIMPSES OF WORKSHOP/ TRAINING

Three days “Advanced Certificate Bridge Three days workshop on
Course Campus to Corporate™ for Final “Communications &  Employability
Year B. Pharmacy studentsin Skills” inassociationwithRubicon Soft
collaboration with Opex accelerator Pvt. Skill Development, Pvt. Ltd. Pune
Ltd Kolhapur

Five days workshop on “TCS Specific
Training Program  for  Quantitative Three days workshop on
Aptitude, Logical Reasoning, Data “Communications &  Employability

Interpretation”  for  Final ~ Year B. Skills” inassociationwithRubicon Soft
Pharmacy studentsin collaboration with Skill Development, Pvt. Ltd. Pune

SKILOGIC, Pvt. Ltd. Sangli

Page 41 of 76




; Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Tane? Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “="
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

INDUSTRY VISIT / EDUCATIONAL TOUR

p saen 9 i | A

PRy

Industry visit to Lupin India Ltd., Verna Industrial estate, Goa

Page 42 of 76




:'.I::.‘ Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's :.'..
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Mhiea Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 Q0CGP)

Industry visit to DCI Pharmaceuticals Itd., Goa

Page 43 of 76




“'gr 4 Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's “'i‘g‘y
Dt Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

DETAILS OF INPLANT TRAINING IN INDUSTRY

Academic Year 22-23 (Forth Batch)

Date Total Students

Company/ Hospital Name
from to

Ripcord Pharmaceutical Pvt. 12/08/2022 11/09/2022 10
Ltd.1 5 Star MIDC, Kagal,
Kolhapur

Ajit laboratories pvt Itd, Miraj 10/08/2022 09/09/2022

Idomax Chemicals, Miraj 10/08/2022 10/09/2022

12/08/2022 12/09/2022
01/09/2022 15/09/2022

Nulife Pharmaceuticals,

203, Pleasant apartment, 15"
Lane, 10/08/2022 09/09/2022
Prabhat Road, Shivajinagar,
Pune, Maharashtra 411004
Shree Pharma,

386/2, 23A InamDhamani, 10/08/2022 09/09/2022
Sangli,

Maharashtra. 416416.
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.,

Bombay Pune Road, Pimpri, 22/09/2022
Next To Hindustan
Antibiotics,

Pune, MH 411018

S. G. PhytopharmaPvt. Ltd.,
Kolhapur, Maharashtra
Symbiosis Co-Op
Pharmaceuticals Ltd,

Plot No. J-89, MIDC 11/08/2022 10/09/2022
Kupwad Block, Sangli,
Maharashtra 416436.
Vatsal Ayurvedik Products
Pvt. Ltd..,

18 Siddhivinayak Industrial 10/08/2022 09/09/2022
Estate, Ojhar,
Maharashtra 422206,
Cox Resarch Center Pvt.
Ltd.,

Near MahilaVikas Co- 09/08/2022 09/09/2022
operative Bank, Ambad
Village, Nashik
Raptakos Brett & Company, | 10/08/2022 09/09/2022

16/09/2021 30/09/2022

Page 44 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QRCLA) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oncup)

(-2, Taswade Industrial
Area,

Karad, Dist- Satara,
Maharashtra.

Primary Health Care Centre,
A/P- Udhawa, Tal- Talasari,
Dist- Palghar

Maharashtra.

Primary Health Care Centre,
A/P- Kinhal, Tal- Koregao,
Dist- Satara

Mabharashtra.

10/08/2022 09/09/2022

10/08/2022 09/09/2022

Academic Year 21-22 (Third Batch)

Date Total
from to Students

Ajit laboratories pvt Itd, Miraj 24/06/2020 27/07/ 2020

Company/ Hospital Name

17
29/09/2021 29/10/2021
Idomax Chemicals, Miraj 01/09/2021 30/09/2021
15/09/2021 14/10/2021

73

Mistair Health and hygine Pvt. Ltd.,
Kolhapur. 21/09/2021 21/10/2021 01

S. G. Phyto pharma Pvt. Ltd.,
Kolhapur, Maharashtra

Balpharma Pvt. Ltd., A/P-
Thabdewadi, Tal- Kavathe
Mahankal, Dist- Sangli, Maharashtra
416405.

Primary Health Care Centre,
A/P- Ghosarwad, Tal- Shirol, Dist- | 01/09/2021 30/09/2021
Kolhapur
.| The Medical Officer,
Primary Health Care Centre, 20/09/2021 20/10/2021
A/P- Tarale, Tal- Patan, Dist- Satara
8.| Primary Health Care Centre,
A/P- Bagani, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangl
.| The Medical Officer,

Rural Hospital,

Near Nagar Parishad, Mohol, Tal-

Mobhol, Dist- Solapur

Primary Health Care,

A/P- Umbraj, Tal- Karad, Dist- 23/09/2021 to | 23/10/2021
 Satara ~

Primary Health Care,

A/P- Kodoli, Tal- Panhala, Dist-

15/09/2021 14/10/2021 0l

04/09/2021 3/10/2021

15/09/2021 14/10/2021

21/09/2021 20/09/2021

23/09/2021 to | 23/10/2021

Page 45 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta *“=*
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ancupr)

Kolhapur

Maneesh Exports (EOU)
Plot No D16/7., TTC Industrial area | 23/09/2021 to | 22/10/2021
MIDC Turbhe New Mumbai,
Primary Health Care,

A/P- Kargani, Tal- Atpadi, Dist- 15/09/2021 14/10/2021
Sangli

Primary Health Care,
A/P- Aivali, Tal- Panvel, Dist- 28/09/2021 28/10/2021
Raigad

Primary Health Care,
A/P- Kanher, Tal- Satara, Dist- 01/09/2021 30/09/2021
Satara

Assura Foundation,
Sphurti Chowk, Miraj, 01/11/2021 30/11/2021
Vishrambag, Sangli

Venutai Chavan Government
Hospital,

Shaniwar Peth, Karad, Tal- Karad,
Dist- Satara

Government Hospital,

Islampur, Tal- Karad, Dist- Satara
Rural Hospital,

Barshi, Tal- Barshi, Dist- Solapur
Rural Hospital,

Jath, Tal- Jath, Dist- Sangli
Primary Health Care,

A/P- Nandni, Tal- Shirol, Dist- 01/09/2021 30/09/2021
Kolhapur

Synergen Bio Pvt. Ltd.,

Sai Chamber 101-104, Opposite
Bajaj Showroom, Wakadewadi,
Shivaji Nagar, Pune.

01/11/2021 30/11/2021

29/09/2021 28/10/2021

29/09/2021 28/10/2021

29/09/2021 28/10/2021

14/06/2021 23/08/2021

Batch 2020-21 (Second Batch)

Total

Company Name Date from To Nambor

) 202 2 202
Ajit laboratories pvt ltd, 24/06/2020 27/07/2020

Miraj 2y

01/12/2020 30/12/2020

| Hindustan Antibiotics
Limited Sr.No 198, Pimpri

Colony, Pimpri-Chinchwad, ; .
Maharashtra 411018 14/12/2021 13/01/2021

13/12/2020 14/01/2021

Page 46 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's i

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oncup)

Primary Health Center
,Mangale, Tal- Shirala, Dist- 29/12/2020 29/10/2020
Sangli

Primary Health Center,
Borgaon, Tal- Islampur, Dis- 03/11/2020 04/12/2020
sangli
Primary Health Center 17/12/2020 16/01/2021
Rethare Bk, Karad, Dist-
Satara 14/12/2020 14/01/2021

Sampurn-Jeevanpharmachem
Pvt.Ltd Yadrav, Tal- shirol, 01/12/2020 30/12/2020
Dist- Kolhapur (Ichalkaranji)

Primary Health Center,
Dighanchi, Tal- Atpadi, Dist- 01/11/2020 01/12/2020
Sangli

Be Well Pharmaceuticals,
Kagal, dist- Kolhapur 22/12/2020 22/01/2021

Subdistrict Hospital
Islampur- 415 406, Tal- 09/12/2020 05/01/2021
Walwa, Dist- Sangli
Mistair Health and hygine 9 Jul 2020 18 Jul 2020
pvt. Ltd., Kolhapur.
Shree Pharma Inam
Dhamani, Tal:Miraj, Dist: 01/12/2020 30/12/2020
Sangli, Maharashtra-411018
Arjit Remedies M.1.D.C.,

Shiroli, Kolhapur 01/12/2020 31/12/2020
(Maharashtra)- 416112.

01/12/2020 30/12/2020

Idomax Chemicals, Miraj 22/12/2020 21/01/2020

01/01/2020 30/01/2020

Primary Health Care Center,
Manjarde.(Arogya Vardhini
Kendra, Manjarde), Tal-

Tasgaon, Dist- sangli 14/01/2021 13/01/2021

01/12/2020 30/12/2020

Sidmak Laboratories (India)
Pvt. Ltd Nh 48, Atak, Pardi.
Abrama Valsad-396001,
Gujarat.

Rural Hospital, Natepute,
Tal- Malshiras, Dist- Solapur

01/12/2020 30/12/2020

14/12/2020 14/01/2020

Page 47 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's i

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oncup)

Patco Healthcare Pvt Ltd.,
Gokul Shirgaon, Kolhapur
Sub Divisional Hospital,
Dapoli, Dist- Ratnagiri
Primary Healthcare Center,
Bagani, Tal- wa-wa, Dist- 01/12/2020 31/12/2020
Sangli

Rural hospital, Ner, Tal/Dist-
Jalna

Primary Health Care Center,
Kanher

Core Analyticals Pvt, Ltd.
Nashik

Rural Hospital (Gramin
Rugnalay), Vaduj

Primary Health Centre, Yelur
Tal-Walwa Dist.- Sangli
Primary Health Centre,
Kundal Tal- Palus Dist.- 09/12/2020 09/01/2021
Sangli

Impulse Pharma Private
Limited M.I.D.C. Tarapur, 10/12/2020 10/01/2021
Boisar Dist. Palghar
Primary Health Care Centre,
Pusegaon, Tal- Khatav, Dist- 01/12/2020 31/12/2020
Satara
Primary Health Center, 01/12/2020 30/12/2020
Bhose.(Tal-Mangalwedha,
Dist- Solapur) 07/12/2020 07/10/2021

15/12/2020 14/01/2021

18/12/2020 18/01/2021

01/01/2020 30/01/2020

01/12/2020 31/12/2020

01/06/2020 30/06/2020

19/12/2020 18/01/2021

01/12/2020 30/12/2020

Primary Health Center,
Bambavade.(Tal-Shahuvadi , 01/12/2020 30/12/2020
Dist- Kolhapur)
Primary Health Centre, . .
> /52 /202
Chinchani, Tasgaon R d0ey OFI200
Taluka Hospital, Athani 1/6/2020 30/6/2020
Rural Hospital, Vaduj, Satara 18/6/2020 18/7/2020
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical :
1202 2
Corporation Ltd., Pune QU020 Az

Batch 2019-20 Data (First Batch)-

i Date
Sr. No. ‘ Company Name
‘ from To

| Pi o) i imi /2
1. Ii:/ll:;::(z;l Enterprises limited 15/05/2018 16 /06/2018

2 Aaheli Healthcare pvt. Ltd., 21/06/2018
5 iy 5
| Karad 21/05/2018

Page 48 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

P Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
(oncwur) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

Mistair Health and hyginepvt. 22/05/2018 17/06/2018
Ltd., Kolhapur 25/05/2018 09/06/2018
Marksans Pharma Itd., Verna 21/05/ 2018 16/06/ 2018

| Goa _ ,
Symbiosis Cooperative
pharmaceuticals, Sangli.
S. G. Phytopharmapvt. Ltd.,

| Kolhapur
TomkeAyurvedik products,

| Kolhapur
DecconNeutraceuticalpvt. Ltd.,
Pune
Piramal Enterprises limited
Mahad
Piramal Enterprises limited
Mahad
A Teva company, Watson
Pharmapvt. Ltd. Ambernath, 21/05/2018 15/06/2018
Mumbai
Raptakos Brett.& co. ltd, Roha,
Raigad
Novetra laboratory pvt. Ltd.,

| Thane =
Sankalp Healthcare and Allied
Products Ltd., Karad. (1)

15/05/2018 16/06/2018

21/05/2019 05/06/2019

17/05/2019 18/06/2019

23/05/2019 06/06/2019

19/12/2018 18/01/2019

18/05/2019 18/06/2019

5/06/2019 4/07/2019

18/05/2019 18/06/2019

5/06/2019 10/07/2019

Page 49 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
. . - [ I=
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

PLACEMENT SUMMARY

Placement Summary 2021-22 (Process going on)

Item 2021-22 Percentage Package

Average
Package-
Rs.
1,78,600/-
Highest
Package
Rs.
2,04,200/-
Lowest
Package
Rs.
1,50,000/-
Median

Total Placement 62.24 % Salary-
1,82,000/-

Total no of final year students

No of students placed in
industries, hospitals, govt. sector 31.63 %
through on/off campus

No of students admitted to
higher studies with valid score 3 30.61 %
in various qualifying exams

Placement Summary 2020-21

Item 2020-21 Percentage Package

Total no of final year students 107 Average
Package-
Rs. 256676/-

No of students placed in 61 57.00 % Highest
industries, hospitals, govt. sector Package
through on/off campus Rs
, : _5,05,200/-
No of students admitted to 20.56 % Lowest
higher studies with valid score Package

in various qualifying exams Rs
1,50,000/-
Total Placement 3 77.56 % Median

Salary-
2,04,000/-

Page 50 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™=*
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

Placement Summary 2019-20

Item 2019-20 | Percentage | Package
Average
Package-
Rs.
211588/-
Highest
Package
Rs.
360000/-
No of students admitted to Lowest
higher studies with valid score 2522 % Package
in various qualifying exams Rs. 96000/-
Median
Total Placement 70.67 % Salary-
2,04,000/-

Total no of final year students 55

No of students placed in
industries, hospitals, govt. 4545 %
sector through on/off campus

3 Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's
<‘/7 ANNASAHEB DANGE COLLEGE OF B.PHARMACY, ASHTA

Prof. AL K. Mullani Dr. M, G. Saralaya I = Adv. R.R. Dange Hon. Aunasaheb Dange (Appa)
TPO ADCAP Athta Procina, ANCAP, Ashis A0S Sermiary SNSS Chairman, SNSS

Page 51 of 76




jj_"':‘ Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's :.I'...
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

PLACEMENT INDEX

Placement Details

2019-20 2020-21

HPlacement @ Higher study

Page 52 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
QRCLA) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oncup)

OUR ELITE RECRUITERS

Sr.No. CompanyName

| Episourse Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai.

Cognizant Technology Solutions India Private Limited, Mumbai,

'TCS Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai

Reliance Retail India, Kolhapur

Lokmanya Medical Research Centre, Chinchwad, Pune
3 GEN Consulting Pvt. Ltd., Pune

Zydus Healthcare Ltd, Mumbai

GEBBS health Care Solutions, Mumbai

IT Cube Solution, Pvt, Ltd., Pune

Cipla Ltd in Verna, Goa

Glenmark Pvt. Ltd., Verna, Goa.

Omega healthcare management services pvt. Ltd, Bengaluru.

Advantmed India LLP, Ahmedabad

Sun Pharma Laboratories Ltd. Pune

Bharat Serums & Vaccines Ltd., Mumbai

Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Wellness Forever

Emcure Pharmaceuticals Pune

VLMS Global Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Pune

['Medreich Limited, Bctilrgluru

MDCS, Pune

Fourrts India Laboratories Pvt. Ltd

Intas Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd

| Alkem Laboratories Ltd., Mumbai
IQVIA Pvt. Ltd., Thane

| Mankind Pharma Ltd
ZydusCadilla Pvt. Ltd. Goa

| Sanofi India Ltd., Verna, Goa

DDr. Palpes Medical Research Foundation, Sangli Region

Page 53 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
(oncwur) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

OUR ELITE RECRUITERS

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's "j '}

 J ANNASAHEB DANGE COLLEGE OF BPHARMACY ASKT

WM

C nt ',
ogniza TATA Rellance 3 ). 7 .

Zydus BRS . 6 2
) LT Omega$d
awienggfy | e @mcue| Cipla | ienmank it

oQ Q) PBSV \\ellncss hsre\cr Emcure

ADYANTMED

o= VLMS DI@Q |NTAS "@ Fourrts i%
MEDREICH Alkem Laboratories

@
Mankind/»

Mr. Ashish K. Mullani
TPO, ADCBP, Ashta

Back to Index

Page 54 of 76




gy

! ?91 Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's .. T’g'
il Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta *“=*

(oncweR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

Institute Response to Query 4

Proofs like, admission letters or identity cards or higher degree certificates progressing
to higher education of following students:

1. Shinde Prajakta

2. Pawar Amruta

3. Patil Nishigandha Vishwanath
4. Kumbhar Vijay Krushna

5. Patil Prathamesh Bhagawan

Back to Index

Page 55 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's : ' ,:;I}
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ="
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ONCkpP)

Proofs like, admission letters or identity cards or
higher degree certificates progressing to higher
education of following students:

1. Shinde Prajakta

2. Pawar Amruta

3. Patil Nishigandha Vishwanath
4. Kumbhar Vijay Krushna

5. Patil Prathamesh Bhagawan

Back to Index

Page 56 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
(oncwp)

Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301

~ Minority/Linguistic Minority
: PWD Type
- Type of Candidature Maharashtra ‘State Candidate - Type A

3 EWS Status | Yes O

Sut Acceptance Fee is filled by onllne payment of Rs, 1000/~

i  Pald Amount (T) O 1000/- [ Payment Status Successful
{ | i

TS e
' Al India Merit Number | 203

Allotted Choice Code | 600882210

Allotted Seat 'l'ype EWS

Preference No. | 1

Gover College of Pharmacy, Karad
s T

Tution Fees (%) | 15000/- f Course |

§
i

Development Fees (¥) = 10000/~ Admission Date 134!*2021,

Other Fees (¥) | 11208/ : _____Admission Type | CAP Round
Total Fees (Y) | 36208/-

Remark | Admission Confirmed
Declaration by Candidate - 1 hereby agree to conform to mlcs, acts and faws enforced by by Government. 1 he \
student of College/ Institute, 1 will not behave in & manner which may resuit in compeiling the authorities to take disci
understand that the Principal/Director of the msmuw:o:‘-aoe will have rights to expel, rusticate me fram the institute,

prescribed by the college/ tute/university/Government and the undertakin above.
Date:13-01-2021 H i

Place : \(C\m(“ . ! 7

Nsm lﬂ'E USE ONI.V 3
Declaration by the College/Institute : We hereby declare that, we are admitting this Candidate
Of Two Year Full Time Post-Graduate Course In acy (M. Pharmacy / Pharm. D, (Post Baccal;
verification of Candidate's Identity.The cap: s-pald the Fees mentioned in this ;emm
Candidate Is confirmed In presence of th ate .04‘
b ‘A
0 .

Karad :
Repomd on: 13-01-2021
l?rlmpg On :13-01-2021 12:31,

Page 57 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

e Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™=*
\ . )
(onceR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

112712021 State Common Entrance lest Cell, Maharashira Stals, Mumbai

State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State, Mumbal
8th Floor, New Excelsior Building, A.K. Nayak Marg,Fort,Mumbal-
400001.(M.S.) |
Receipt-cum-Acknowledgement of Institute Reporting for
Admission to First Year Of Two Year Full Time Post-Graduate
Course In Pharmacy (M. Pharmacy / Pharm. D. (Post
Baccalaureate) ) for the year 2020 - 2021
Maode of Ad

Application ID : MPH20102638 o o] _ -
Personal Details

Full Name AMRUTA SHARAD PAWAR | o =
Nationality Gender Female

Date of Birth Aunnal Fam“y Incor(ng 50,001 - 1,00,000

Category-Caste o

Religious Minority/Linguistic
Minority

PWD Type N.A.
Type of Candidature Maharashtra State Candidate - Type A
EWS Status  NA, =
Seat Acceptance Fee is filled by online payment of Rs. 1000/~
Transaction | 5 ger —GOjiwmAZ]bGAKS

Paid Amount (J) [ 1000/~ Payment Status Successful 1d

Orphan Stan:s N.A.

Allotment Details B
All India Merit Number 1246

Aiiotted Choice Cade 638952219
Allotted Seat Type GOPEN
Preference No. 3

Institute K.E. Socities. Rajarambapu College or Pharmacy, Kasegaon, Sangli )
6389822 10-Pharmacutical

Chemistry
Admission Date = 27-01-2021
Admission Type = CAP Round

Reporting Details

Tution Fees (¥) 13749/- Course

pevalopment Fees () 8251/-
Other Fees (T) 0/
Totat Fees (T) 22000/- )
Remark T e

I hereby agree to conform o rules, acts and laws enforced by Gaver I hereby undertake that zo fong as | am studant

Declaration by Candidate - |
{ s ehave in 3 Manna" ¢k may result in compeling the authorities to take disdplinary action against me. [ fully understand that
1~gc will have rights ta expcl rusticate me from the institute, for any infringement of the rules prescribed by the

Date:27-01-2021 0%
Signatdvre of The Candidate
(AMRUTA SHARA

Bt Rj o e

R e o

admitting this Candidate to our College / Institute for First Year Of

Declaration by the College/lnsnmte We herelfyey
Pharm D. (Pnst Baccalaureate) ) for the year 2020 - 2021 on

Two Year Full Time Post-Graduate Course In Phagma
venfication of Can te's ldentity, The candidate h3s:
is confirmed in presance of the Candidate.

impharm20findex php/instiuteReportingContralier/admitR éceipt ?id= ooMMmd:Pd-‘c‘pa‘ - 1
Get*amo of Pharmacy
Rajerambapy
Vaosyaon

ps /ucerscet20 mahacet org.inic

Page 58 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

e Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “=*
(oocep) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLe)

©,

Omega<h

H&ithenro

Date: September 6, 2022
Dear Nishigandha Vishwanath Patil

Congratulations! We take great pleasure in inviting you to be an integral part of Omega Healthcare
Management Services Private Limited.

We are pleased to make you an offer of employment as CODER full time and your place of posting will be
Hyderabad Il with an Annual CTC Compensation of Rs. 452,076.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Two
Thousand Seventy Six Only). Your date of joining will be on or before 7 September 2022, beyond which
this offer stands revoked.

We are an international organization with people capabilities across India, Philippines, and the USA. You will
discover with us ‘passion, energy and commitment' to be the best in class and take pride in doing things
differently. As we refine and continuously improve on our people process, we count on your support in
making Omega Healthcare one of the Best Place to Work.

Combining the largest medical coding staff in the world, with proprietary technology, analytics and
automation capabilities, Omega Healthcare helps thousands of providers eliminate administrative burdens,
accelerate cash flow and reduce heaith management costs. The company streamiines medical billing,
coding and collections processes, and offers telephone and message-riage services to provide the most
comprehensive and scalable outsourced revenue cycle management solutions in the industry.

Most of us here are ordinary people, but constantiy seeking to do extraordinary things. We are not perfect,
but we are open to feedback, leamning and change. While we have our own individuality, we also share a
commen vision and complement each working as a team.

What differentiates us from other places to work is our passion and commitment towards superior customer
service. You will find strong core values and brand promise that we live up that is hallmark amongst all our
Service offerings.

We firmly believe in employee engagement and our evolving people processes. We assure you enrichment,
growth and fulfililment at the end of each working day. Discover Camaraderie, Harmony and
Accomplishment with us.

We look forward to a long and fruitful association with you and confident of making Omega Healthcare a
truly world class and an aspirational MNC to work for.

By accepting this offer, you agree to abide by this clause that this offer of employment entails Working from
Office (WFO) effective 15th April 2022.

With this arrangement we look forward in extending our Best Waicome, induction and Training in making
you successful and experience our culture and team spirit.

In the event of work assignment that stipulates remote working, you agree to have access to Broad-band
Internet connection for effective discharge of your duties and the same would be reimbursed to the tune of
Rs.800/month,

Your ofier and subsequent appointment will be govemed by the terms and conditions of employment
presented in the enclosed Annexure A. You will also be governed by rules and regulations in vogue that may
change from time to time,

At the time of your joining, the following documents need to be submitted:

* Signed Copy of the Offer/Appeintment Letter

e Photocopy of your educational HSC/Degree/Dipioma vaiid certificates and marks cards in support of
your educational qualifications.
Reliving letter/Service certificate/ Resignation acceptance letter from your previous employer

Photocopy of your Birth Certificate/ DOB Proof
Copy of PAN Card /Acknowledgement copy of PAN Application
Copy of AADHAR Card / Acknowledgement copy of AADHAR

Page 59 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

=l Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ancupr)

Omega~¥
&l care

Self ID Proof - 2 Copies (Passport/ Driving License/Voter's ID/ Ration Card/ PAN Card/
Aadhaar/College ID)
2 References for professional / character reference checks

Last 3 months pay slips or latest copy of Form 16(applicable to experienced candidates)

Residence Proof - 2 copies Permanent & Temporary (Passport /Driving License/ Voter's ID / Ration
Card/ Aadhaar / Mobile Bill or Telephone Bill / LIC Policy / BANK Passbook/ Electricity Bill/Gas
BillWater Bil/Rental Agreement- (Letter from owner or Self Declaration letter required if it's not in
your name)

Passport size photographs - 6 Nos.

Post card Size photographs - 2 Nos. (for ES| Employees)

Parents DOB details. (Documents not required. Only date is required to fill in nomines forms)
Physical standard (Blood Group, Height, Weight - details only required for filling the application form.
Proof not required)

While at Office, we attire Formally on Mondays and Smart Business Casuals on the Rest of the Days.

Please do not hesitate to contact us, should you need any assistance or information regarding your
onboarding. You are required to sign the duplicate of this Offer Letter and the Annexure as your acceptance
and submit the same to us.

We look forward having you as a vibrant family member of Omega Healthcare!
Sincerely,

For Omega Healthcare Management Services Pvt. Limited.
Vikram Kumar N

Talent Acquisition

Encl. ANNEXURE

Page 60 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Nl Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
(oncwp) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLe)

n ment

You shall be governed by the following terms and conditions of service during your employment with Omega
Healthcare Management Services Private Limited (hereafter referred to as the "company”), and those
that may be amended from time to time.

Statement of Facts

a. The company has made the offer of employment on the basis of the bonafide statements and facts provided
by you in your application form and Resume for employment. At the time of employment or during
employment if the company finds the information provided to be false or misleading, it reserves the right to
take appropriate disciplinary action against you.

Subsequent to your appointment, if there were to be any negative feedback from your previous employment,
you would be fiable 1o be removed from services without any notice.

During working hours, you shall use your best energies and abilities to serve the company faithfully. You
shall comply with the rules, regulations and procedures as notified by the company in the letter and spirit,
During working hours, you shall entirely devote your time, atiention and abilities to the business of the
company.

You shall not, without company's prior written consent, be in any way directly or indirectly concerned with
any other business or employment during or outside your hours of work in the company. You shall however,
undertake honorary, social or charitable nature, library, and artistic or scientific character only with the
express written permission from the competent authority.

During your employment, you shall not directly or indirectly engage in any conduct averse to the best
interest of the company. Also, you shall not divulge any confidential information or violate any agreement
with your prior employers or their clients.

Place of Work

You will be in employment at the company's office or other work locations as required. The company
reserves the right to fransfer you on a temporary or permanent basis to other Jjob functions, departments or
locations within the company, when necessary.

Hours of Work

a. The working day shall comprise of 9.00 working hours inclusive of 30 minutes of Lunch break and 30
minutes for 2 Tea breaks. You may be required to work on shift as assigned. The shifis may be scheduled
across 24 hours a day, 7 days a week and 365 days a year. The shift timings may change from time to time
on which your reporting officer will notify you in advance.

Omega Healthcare observes national and festival holidays as per policy which will be notified during
induction. The festival holidays may vary every year and across region/Service line.

Leave and Vacation

a. From the date of joining, you will be entitled to and 1 day of Sick/ Casual Leave Per month as per Leave
policy applicable to your grade from subsequent month of joining.

b.  On a prorate basis, you would also be entitled for 1 day of Privileged Leave Per month of as per our policy.
You can refer Leave policy for further information on leave policies and its applicability.

Page 61 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

e Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “=*
(oocep) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

Omegash

He&ithcare

Conduct

a. You shall at times, maintain exemplary conduct and decorum. You shall uphold honesty and integrity in all
your actions.

b. You shall, honor and comply with all Rules and Regulations of the Company and statutory requirements, in
letter and spirit.

Confidentiality

2. You shall maintain utmost secrecy with regard to confidential and propristary information relating to the
company. This information includes and is not limited to trade secrets, technical processes, finances, and
dealings with information relating to suppliers, employees, agents, distributors and customers.

You shall not, during your employment and at all times thereafter directly or indirectly use or disclose
confidential information except for the sole benefit of the Company. This restriction shall cease to apply
when it may come into the public domain otherwise than through unauthorized disclosure by you or such
information which you shall be obliged to disclose by law
You shall not take copies of confidential documents or information for your own purposes and forth with
upon termination, you shall retum to the Company all documents, records and accounts in any form
(including electronic, mechanical, photographic, and optic recording) relating to matters concerning the
business or dealings or affairs of the Company.
You shall not during your employment and at all times thereafter do or say anything that may injure directly
or indirectly damage the business of the Company
You shall maintain utmost confidentiality with regard to your compensation and benefits. You shall not
discuss your compensation and benefits with anyone, but with Manager you report to.
You may have to sign

¢ The Non-Disclosure Agreement and Non Compete Agreement (as applicable)

¢ The Code of Business Conduct and Ethics

= Prohibition or Disclosure or Use of Inside Information (as applicable)

Separation from the company

a. The retirement age of the company is 58 years. At the time formally resigning from service, you
shall serve the notice period of as appended below:

Notice Period Band 1 - Band 1 -
- Glause/Bands—— —Trainees— —Latorals BaNd2  Band3 Band4 Band5 Band6

During Probation

After confirmation

- fiscreti ermit vo 3 i eriod o e R iod.
c.  You will not be entitled to such notice period. If the Company terminates vour services due to
misdemeanor. unsatisfactory performance or any other disciplinary matter.

satisfa iscipli

I accept the terms and conditions of the Company mentioned above.

Signature

Page 62 of 76




gf Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

b Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta &=
(oncwR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLe)

Omegah

HEAR e e

Annexure - B
TR

Salary Components Amount - Monthly Amount - Yearly

Basic 17,300.00 207,600.00
103,800.00

House Rent Allowance 8,650.00

Advance Statutory Bonus 1,730.00 20,760.00

Special Allowance 6.820.00 81,840.00

Fixed Cash (Gross) 34,500.00 414,000.00

PF 2,076.00 24,.912.00

Medical Insurance 165.00 1,980.00

Cratuity 832,00 9,984.00

Group Term Life Insurance 100.00 1,200.00

Total Benifits 3,173.00 38,076.00
Total Cost PA (CTC) 452,076.00

Authorized by
Vikram Kumar N

Talent Acquisition

Page 63 of 76




g Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Tane? Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “="
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

o
Zydus

dedicated/7 /; Zydus Healthcare Limited
toli/L .

ZHL/ZR/HR/ (MKT)/21
October 14, 2021

Mr. Vijay Krushnath Kumbhar
Satara

Dear Mr. Kumbhar,
We refer to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us.

We are pleased to offer you the position of Marketing Executive at Satara
Headquarter in our organisation on the mutually agreed terms and conditions.
We shall be issuing the regular letter of appointment on your joining the
organisation & after completion of successful Training programme.

We shall thank you to kindly confirm this arrangement and communicate to us
the date of your joining at the earliest.

At the time of joining, we expect you to bring the following:

Your resignation letter to your present employer.

Relieving letter from your present employer.

Last Salary certificate from your employer.

Experience Certificate.

Copy of Testimonials of academic qualifications.
WO passports and 2 stamp size photographs.

Photocopy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card

We look forward to a long and mutually rewarding relationship.

“Beyond the terms of salary & breakup attached as per annexure no other commitment is made/

applicable.”

With best wishes,

Yours in Healthcare,
For, ZYDUS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
(German Remedies Division)

/ 1 T )
‘l\ﬁ i ’//

MELWYN LEWIS
GENERAL MANAGER - HR

I accept and shall join on or before

(Signature) (Dated)

(CIN No.) U51900G11989PLC079501

Page 64 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ™“=*
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oncep)

Zydus

dedicatted/‘t:',i,} gare Lim |ted

/C

SALARY STRUCTURE

NAME MR. VIJAY KRUSHNATH KUMBHAR
DESIGNATION MARKETING EXECUTIVE
HEADQUARTER SATARA

DIVISION RESPICARE

COMPONENTS AMOUNT

BASIC 7000/-
| PF (12% OF YOUR BASIC SALARY) B 840/-
HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE 4000/~
 KIT ALLOWANCE 600/-
EDUCATION ALLOWANCE 700/-
PROFESSIONAL PURSUIT ALLOWANCE  10610/-
COMPANY PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 400/-
MEDICAL ALLOWANCE ~ 700/-
| TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE ) 500/-
| EX.GRATIA / BONUS (Annual Payment) 1400/-
| UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 750/~
| TOTAL PER MONTH 27500/~
TOTAL PER ANNUM 330000/-

(CIN No.) U51900GJ1989PLC079501

Regd. Office : Zydus Corporale Park’, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G, Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481, India
Phone : +81-79-7 1800000 +91-79-48040000 www.zyduscadila.com CIN : U51900G.J1989PLC079501

Mumbas Offce Zydus Tower', CTS No. 460/6, Village Pahadi, Off I. B. Patel Road, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400063, India. Phane : +91 22 6272170()

Page 65 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Alshta =
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 41630 § )

LSk ]
‘State Common Entrance Test Cel), Maharashtra State, Mumbaj
8th Floor, New Excelsior Building, A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai-
400001.(M.S.)
Reeelpt-cum-kcknowledgemem of Institute Reporting for
Admission to First Year Of Two Year Full Time Post-Graduate
Course In Pharmacy (M. Pharmacy / Pharm. D. (Post
baccalanreate) ) for the year 2020 - 2021
Application ID : MPH20102185 Mode of Admission : Non Sponsored
Personal Details =
Full Name  PATIL PRATHAMESH BHAGAWAN :
Nationality Indian Gender Male

Date of Birth 12-05-1908 Annual Family x"“':;‘; 9,00,001 - 10,00,000
Category-Caste OpeN

Religious Minority/Linguistic

Minority

= PWI? Type NA.
Type of Candidature Maharashtra State Candidate - Type A
. -EWS Status 4, Orphan Status  N.A.
~Seat Acceptance Fee is filled by online payment of Rs. 1000/- %

Paid Amount (¥) 0 1000/~ Payment Status Successfu)
ﬂlq&hent Dghlls

N.A

All India Merit Number 599
Allotted Choice Code 638981710
Allotted Seat Type GOPEN
Preferance No. 3

Institute  K.E. Socities. Rajarambapu College of Pharmary, Kasegaon, Sangli

 TutionFees(?) 25000/ Course  638981710-Pha
SRS Sy ' '  Admission Date

Ca = 1 hereby agree to conform 10 rules, acts and laws enforced by
(- Wili TIOT bahave in & manner, which may resuit in compeliing the authorities
of the institute/college will have rigm,'w expel, rusticate me from the
ment and the undertaking given above. : :

Back to Index
Page 66 of 76




= ’%f

_—

Vo
L) Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's s

T

(GoCEE Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta \&J

o
P ¥

Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301  [2=[=ET)

Kindly provide the consolidated list of outgoing students year wise during
the last five years.

Year Particulars Link

2021-22 | Consolidated list of outgoing students

View Document

2020-21 | Consolidated list of outgoing students View Document

2019-20 | Consolidated list of outgoing students

View Document

Back to Index

Page 67 of 76




) P el

o e o

- Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's __ ‘:&/f .-
e Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta “=*

B (9 y
(Qncwp) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (oocwp)

Consolidated list of outgoing students

Back to Index

Page 68 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta -
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Outgoing Students List 2021-22 (Third Batch)

No. l Name of students Pagsed Out Year

| Ashtekar Ankita Mahendra 2021-22

| Attar Mahek Kadar ‘ 2021-22
Bhingardeve Akshata Shekhar " 2021-22
Bhor Vedant Balasaheb ) 2021-22
Bhosale Santosh Vishnu 2021-22
Chandanshive Akshata Sugat 2021-22
Chavan Omkar Anna 2021-22
Chavan Snehal Mahadev 2021-22
Chougule Utkarsha Atmaram 2021-22
Dangare Musaif Jamir 2021-22
Desai Mayur Shamrao 2021-22
Deshmukh Pooja Dattatraya 2021-22
Doijad Shital Ravindra 2021-22
Dudhal Ravindra Ramchandra 2021-22
Dudhane Priya Ravsaheb 2021-22
Erandole Basavaraj Mohan 2021-22
Gaikwad Sanket Sandeep 2021-22
Ghadge Aniruddha Eknath 2021-22
Jadhav Ankush Ravindra 2021-22
Jadhav Lilavati Ashok 2021-22
Jadhav Pallavi Sanjay - 2021-22
Jadhav Pooja Shashikant 2021-22
Jadhav Sourabh Prakash 2021-22
Jagiap Vinmay Satish 7 2021-22
Jamadade Pratiksha Kantilal 2021-22
Joshi Akanksha Sunil 2021-22
Kadam Kundan Vasant 2021-22
Kadam Rutuja Ganpatrao 2021-22
Kadam Sangram Narendra 2021-22
Kale Nivas Sampat 2021-22
Kamble Ritesh Suresh 2021-22
Karape Chaitanya Dattatraya 2021-22
Katkar Mrunal Hanmant ) 202122
Kengar Namrata Kundalik 2021-22
Khade Komal Satish 2021-22
Khade Omkar Tanaji 2021-22
Khandaker Harshada Yashavant 2021-22
Khandekar Nimish Shirish 2021-22
Kininge Shubham Vidyasagar. 292\ 2021-22
Koli Manasi Umesh 2\ 2021-22
Vishakha Prakash Koli 5309 151 2021-22

w

|
Aol B B Bl Bl B od Bad B d el o

[y .
D

¥

Page 69 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Nl Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ="
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

Kore Snehal Sambhaji 2021-22
Kumbhar Raj Jagnnath 2021-22
Kundale Prathamesh Dilip 2021-22
Lade Samiksha Sanjay 2021-22
L.ambe Omkar Anil 2021-22
Lawand Suyash Sanjay ' 2021-22
Linge Prathamesh Dilip 2021-22
Magdum Ashish 2021-22
Mali Ankita Arun 2021-22
Mali Landage Narendra Sanjay 2021-22
Mali Neha Sanjay 2021-22
Mali Sakshi Santosh 2021-22
| Mandake Saurabh Arjun 2021-22
Mane Aishwarya Ashvinkumar 2021-22
Muli Harshal Sanjay 2021-22
Nadaf Zinat Shamashuddin 2021-22
Padalkar Dada Bhiva 2021-22
Palsande Mukta Pandurang 2021-22
Pange Prathamesh Sanjay 2021-22
| Patil Adarsh Balasaheb f 2021-22
Patil Ankita Arvind 2021-22
| Patil Harshada Dinkar 2021-22
Patil Kedar Vijaykumar 2021-22
Patil Neha Anand 2021-22
Patil Pranoti Prataprao 2021-22
Patil Pranoti Sunil 2021-22
Patil Prathamesh Annaso 2021-22
Patil Rutika Prakash 2021-22
Patil Sakshi Dhanaji 2021-22
Patil Shivani Gajanan ) 2021-22
Pawar Panjabrao Sunil 2021-22
Pawar Payal Dasu 2021-22
Pawar Vaishnavi Vishwanath 2021-22
Phatak Priti Sudhir ) 2021-22
Raval Dhanashree Shital 2021-22
Revale Sahil Sandeep ) 2021-22
Sargar Gauni Vijay 2021-22
Swapnil Madhukar Sargar 2021-22
Sathe Mandar Vijay 2021-22
Satpute Shruti Umesh 2021-22
Sawairam Namrata Santosh. 2021-22
Shinde Kajal Pandit 2021-22
Shinde Komal Baburao 2021-22
Shinde Madhura Siddheshwar 2021-22
Surve Pradnya Deepak 2021-22
Suryawanshi Shubhada Jaywant -zl 2021-22
Tanna Janvi Bharat (977 1 \&\ 2021-22
Todkar Shraddha Sandeep [ . 12 | 2 2021-22
Tupe Amisha Dilip W5 a 2021-22

Page 70 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

. Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta *
QRCLPR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (QRCLPR)

Urane Smruti Rajesh 2021-22
_| Vayadande Aradhana Sampat 2021-22
Vhasukale Nitesh Prakash , 2021-22
| Yadav Kunal Rajaram ) 2021-22
Yamgar Pratima Dilip | 2021-22
Pravin Prabhakar Khot ' 2021-22
Tambavekar Digvijay Dilip 2021-22
Ashtekar Ankita Mahendra - 2021-22

J;mgung Placement Officer. iz Principal

- ADCEP, Ashta ‘ 811 ADCBP, Ashta

Page 71 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

- Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta d
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

‘ QARCLP) Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Outgoing Students List 2020-21 (Second Batch)

Name of students Passed Out Year
Ajetrao Supriya Dhanaji 2020-21
Apate Pratiksha Sanjay 2020-21
Badave Pratik Pravin 2020-21
Badgire Akash Bhalchandra 2020-21
Bandgar Aditya Ashok 2020-21
Barkade Shital Maruti 2020-21
Bhandare Pranali Anandrao 2020-21
Bhise Harshada Hanumant 2020-21
Chavan Raju Vitthal 2020-21
Chavan Shubham Vitthal 2020-21
Chougale Snehal Suresh 2020-21
Mahan Chougule 2020-21
Chougule Priyanka Baburao 2020-21
Dabhole Gajanan Siddhesh 2020-21
Dadel Aasiya Jabbar 2020-21
| Dahiphale Jyoti Bhagwat | 2020-21
Vedashri Sanjay Dangare 2020-21
Daware Harshda Hanamant - 2020-21
Desai Abhishek Taygonda 2020-21
Desai Sadashiv Ramesh 2020-21
Dhikale Vaibhav Ravindra 2020-21
Dongare Jyoti Ananda 2020-21
Gaikwad Shreyas Sanjay ‘ 2020-21
Ghode Arati Vitthal 2020-21
Ghogare Sourabh Suresh 2020-21
Ghosalkar Arati Sudhakar 2020-21
Gugwade Parvati Basweshwar 2020-21
Gurav Suraj Namdev 2020-21
Harugade Prajakta Kiran 2020-21
Kajal Pandurang Howal 2020-21
Jadhav Ajay Hanmant 2020-21
Jadhav Shriya Vilas 2020-21
Jadhav Shubhangi Rajaram 2020-21
Jadhay Shweta Prakash 2020-21
Jagoje Mohini Raju 2020-21
Jakate Sourabh Balaso 2020-21
Jamadar Aafrin Gous 2020-21
Jamadar Zia UlHaque Sikandar 2020-21
Kale Aniket Kumar a0 Pollgn 2020-21
Kamble Ashwini Sunil (7.1 \o\ 2020-21
Kamble Kabir Vijay i) A | W) 2020-21
Kamble Priti Ishwara BN\ | A 2020-21

‘“P?"."P‘."‘:‘“!.“’!"T"

e

,_.
ot

S

)

L

p—
>

3

N

)

.._.
=

*®

e

™)
=

o
had B d B

B

[ ISE IS IS

o

)
o

)
o

o)
®

o)
o

(o)
5

Wi w
|

Page 72 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta -
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (onceP)

Sheshan Sarjerao Kamble 2020-21
Kavare Shubham Tanaji 2020-21
Khade Rutuja Rajaram 2020-21
Khatal Sonali Uttam 2020-21
Khot Chinmayee Chandrashekhar 2020-21
Kokare Akash Sambhaji ' 2020-21
Kolekar Nikita Shivaji 2020-21
Kulkarni Dhanashri Dattatray 2020-21
Sourabh Chandrakant Kumbhar 2020-21
Lipare Mahesh Rajendra ‘ 2020-21
Madane Akshata Daulat 2020-21
Madane Swaraj Manageni 2020-21
| Magdum Pruthvi Dharmendra 2020-21
| Magdum Sonal Deepak 2020-21
Mali Arati Gajanan 2020-21
Mali Komal Sunil 2020-21
Mali Pranav Dattatraya 2020-21
Mali Vaibhay Gangappa 2020-21
Mane Omkar Sonyabapu 2020-21
Mane Shravasti Bharat 2020-21
Masal Pawankumar Dhanaji 2020-21
Mhetre Onkar Arjun 2020-21
Mohite Mayuri Shivaji 2020-21
Mokashi Afrin Adam 2020-21
Mukadam Samrin Sayeed 2020-21
Mulani Rukaiya Mohammadshakil 2020-21
Mulla Aaliya Mansur 2020-21
Mulla Karina Jahangir 2020-21
Mulla Suhel Shakil 2020-21
Naikawadi Nishigandha Dayanand 2020-21
Nangare Omkar Ashok 2020-21
Nikte Akshata Anil 2020-21
Nirwane Anuja Deepak 2020-21
Patil Aishwarya Sampat 2020-21
Patil Ankita Gajanan ! 2020-21
Patil Dheeraj Pandurang 2020-21
Patil Jeevan Subhash 2020-21
Patil Kshitija Ajit i 202021
Patil Meghana Ghanshyam 2020-21
Patil Nisha Shekhar 2020-21
Prathamesh Patil 2020-21
Patil Priya Mahesh 2020-21
Patil Purva Prashant 2020-21
Patil Shubham Shivaji 2020-21
Patil Sudharani Prakash . 2020-21
Petare Vrushali Mohan St A o\, 2020-21
Risawade Prachi Prasad (2/ 4ss,. \2 2020-21
Sargar Akshay Arvind a\ "B, 1% 2020-21
Sargar Poonam Vitthal e/ 2020-21

Page 73 of 76




'j"": Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta ="
QRCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLe)

Sargar Santosh Balaso 2020-21
Savale Shubhangi Sachidanand 2020-21
Shelake Snehal Dilip ©2020-21
Shelar Vedika Rajendra i 2020-21
| Ajit Bhaskar Shelke . 2020-21
Shikalgar Rais U ' 2020-21
Shinde Komal Bramhaji ; 2020-21
| Shinde Rutuja Gunvant L 2020-21
| Shipekar Apurva Jitendra | 2020-21
| Takade Sakshi Mahaveer ‘ 2020-21
Tate Sunita Hanmant 2020-21
Thorat Rachana Ramesh 2020-21
Virbhakta Yashas Mahendra 2020-21
Yadav Rohit Jagannath r 2020-21
Yadayv Utkarsha Uday , 2020-21
Ajetrao Supriya Dhanaji 2020-21

FaimingPlacement Officer. ., » o Principal

Annzsaneh ADCBP, Ashta 5 rae ADCBP, Ashia
e Annasaheb D ~

B. Pharmacy, As

Page 74 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

7 Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta d
QnCLR) Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 QRCLPR)

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha’s
Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta

Outgoing Students List 2019-20 (First Batch)

Roll No. Name of students Passed Out Year
Miss. Monika Shahaji Bandgar 2019-20
Miss. Dipali Akaram Bisale 2019-20
Mr. Zuber Ayyub Choudhari 2019-20
Mr. Pavankumar Shivaji Chougule 2019-20
Miss. Mayuri Laxman Gaikwad 2019-20
Mr. Akshay Suresh Ghare 2019-20
Mr.Akshay Annasaheb Gidde 2019-20
Miss.Pratibha Vishnupant Ingawale 2019-20
Miss. Komal Chandrakant Jadhav 2019-20
Miss. Neeta Vijay Jadhav 2019-20
Miss. Anupama Chandrakant Jatakar 12019-20
Miss. Fulatai Ganapati Kamble 2019-20
Miss. Geetanjali Hanmant Kamble 2019-20
Mr. Prem Sidarth Kamble 2019-20
Miss. Ravina Mohan Kamble 2019-20
Miss. Reshma Sanjay Kamble 2019-20
Mr. Kapil MahaveerKole
Miss. Pranali Murlidhar Kore
Miss. Kulkarni Tanuja Sudarshan 2019-20
Mr.Vijay KrushnathKumbhar 2019-20
Miss. Neha Vijay Kurle 2019-20
Mr. Akshay Anandrao Lohar 2019-20
Miss. Utkarsha Deepak Magdum 2019-20
| Miss.Sayalee Shrikant Mangave 2019-20
| Mr.Tushar Ramesh Mengane 2019-20
Miss. Gayatree Prabhakar Mithari 2019-20
Miss. Jyoti Baburao More 2019-20
Miss. Ashiya Balasaheb Mullani 2019-20
Miss.Komal Gajanan Nalavade 2019-20
Miss, Vaishali Shrirang Pandhare 2019-20
Mr.Saurabh Ganesh Parbhankar 2019-20
Miss. Aditi Sanjay Pardeshi 2019-20
Miss Amruta Hanmant Patil 2019-20
Miss. Dhanashri Dattatraya Patil 2019-20
Miss Nikita Ramesh Patil 2019-20
Miss. NishigandhaVishwanath Patil 2019-20
Mr.Prathamesh Bhagawan Patil 2019-20
Miss.Samruddhi Pratap Patil 4 Con 2019-20
Mr.Suraj Madhukar Patil N 2019-20
Mr. Vishvajit Vilas Patil 1 1zl 2019-20
Miss. Amruta Sharad Pawar \ 2019-20

ot | ot |t |t | et | |t |t | ot |
I R Y R N A R S R P B e e = I I R e

(=}

B | —

4

wn

RN N
w

(o)

(S8
~

o
o

(S ]
o

w
| ©

W
B |

Page 75 of 76




Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Annasaheb Dange College of B. Pharmacy, Ashta
Ashta, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, India — 416301 (ancwuR)

Miss.Swaranjali Chandrakant Pawar B 2019-20
Mr. Dhanaji Baburao Powar-Patil 2019-20
| Mr. Ashutosh Babaso Pujari 2019-20
| Miss.Mayuri Madhukar Satapei I 2019-20
| Miss.Afreen Taj Shaikh 2019-20
Mr. Akshay Chandrakant Shinde ' 2019-20
Miss. Prajakta Mohan Shinde 2019-20
Miss.Shital Sunil Shinde 2019-20
Mr. Abhinandan Sadashiv Suryawanshi 2019-20
Mr. Akash Satyavan Sutar ‘ 2019-20
Miss.Swapnali Dhananjay Wakade ‘ 2019-20
Miss. Deepa Alias Sundar Shivaji Yadav 2019-20
Miss.Pooja Arvind Yadav 2019-20
Miss.Sakshi Shrikant Zele 2019-20

T.rzﬂlmg Placement Officer Principat

Traifhiig & e =
A,\n;,.;}.‘,;tk,éﬁ%l’,mhm _ADCBP, Ashta, jjoq

Page 76 of 76




